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Port Macquarie

Tuesday 25th June 2019

Racel HEM PROPERTY FOR BRAVHEARTS MNC MAIDEN PLATE 1512m 12:35 pm

Race2 MARC QUINN RACING FOR BRAVEHEARTS MNC BENCHMARK 66 HANDICAP 1:10 pm
1110m

Race 3  PANTHERS PORT MACQUARIE FOR BRAVEHEARTS MNC MAIDEN HANDICAP 1:45 pm
1212m

Race4 PROHORSE RACE TIPS FOR BRAVEHEARTS MNC CLASS 1 HANDICAP (SCALED 2:20 pm
-0.5KG) 1010m

Race5 RAY HADLEY FOR BRAVEHEARTS MNC OPEN HANDICAP 1512m 2:55 pm
Race 6 STABILCORP FOR BRAVEHEARTS MNC CLASS 1 HANDICAP (SCALED - 0.5KG) 3:35 pm
1512m

Race7 GREG ANDERSON & PEPPERWOOD RACING FOR BRAVEHEARTS MNCCL2  4:10 pm
HCP (SCALED -0.5KG) 1212m

sportshet

com.au

FASTER-ER. EASIER-ER. BETTER-ER

# Download on the

@& AppStore ||
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Race 1 HEM PROPERTY FOR BRAVHEARTS MNC MAIDEN PLATE 1512m

Prize $21,560. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,100. 5th $720. 6th $540. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500.

10th $500.
Rail: +5m Entire
Straight: 370m.

Circumference: 1600m.
For: No age restriction. NSW Maiden Set Weights. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.

Gear Changes: 1. Ausbred Trump Tongue tie again, 2. Collingwood Blinkers first time, 4. Water Line Pacifiers first
time, 7. Lady Sunday Blinkers off first time, 13. Romany Blinkers first time, lugging bit first time, tongue tie first

time

Horse
1. Ausbred Trump
2. Collingwood
3. Saintly Sunrise
4. Water Line (N2)
5. Waterside (N2)
6. Free Verse

7. Lady Sunday

8. Little Funny Bunny

9. Miss Piper Rose
10. Zandaya

11. Captain Tom
12. Dogoda Fury
13. Romany

14. Frosty Olaf

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

sportshbet

Jockey

Chris Q'Brien

Jon Grisedale
Ben Looker
Rachael Murray
Peter Graham
Andrew Gibbons
Brooke Stower
Matthew Bennett
Matthew McGuren
Jenny Duggan
Jeff Kehoe

Stacey Metcalfe
(al.5)

Trainer

Julie Lynch

Donna Grisedale
Warren Gavenlock
Tom Higgins

Tom Higgins

Kris Lees
Catherine Inwood
Peter Cheers
Matthew Robinson
Gregory McFarlane
Neil Godbolt
Ronald Broomhall
Paul Perry

Peter Cheers

Last 10
8009658780
5485
375256949
0667529888
900s08

639
$50377s072
7223275090
40485786
36578
40502665
6463284506
9

8950480770

Career
22:0-0-0
4:0-0-0
8.0-1-1
18:0-1-0
5:0-0-0
3:0-0-1
15:0-1-1
16:0-3-1
7:0-0-0
4:0-0-1
7:.0-1-0
27:.0-2-4
1:0-0-0

10:0-0-0

Prize
$7,225
$2,620

$14,960
$14,585
$1,225
$3,140
$8,265
$16,535
$3,595
$3,640
$7,300
$23,990
$500

$4,145

NSW: 12:35 pm

W%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
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VIC/TAS: 12:35 pm

QLD: 12:35 pm
NT: 12:05 pm
SA: 12:05 pm
WA: 10:35 am

P%
0%
0%
25%
6%
0%
33%
13%
25%
0%
25%
14%
22%
0%

0%

Bar Wgt

13
12
11
10

14

(o))

59
59
59
59
59
57
57
57
57
57
59
57
56.5

59
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.:_ 14 10. Zandaya "H
‘: )y 13 4. Water Line "H
v 12 5. Waterside "ﬁ

ﬁ:ﬁ 11 6. Free Verse "H

‘é 10 8. Little Funny Bunny "H

bé 9 14. Frosty Olaf "H

(é} 8 9. Miss Piper Rose "H\

‘;b 7 11. Captain Tom "H

."‘. 6 13. Romany "v

& 5 1. Ausbred Trump "ﬁ

@:’9 4 2. Collingwood "H
M 3 12. Dogoda Fury "H
Q‘E 2 7. Lady Sunday "ﬂ\

6 1 3. Saintly Sunrise "H

Rail position: +5m Entire Race Direction —>
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AUSBRED TRUMP

4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire All American Dam Egerszegi
Breeder Lynch Bages Limited

Owners Mrs J Lynch, P Lynch, K Lynch, T Smith

Colours Black, Yellow Cap, Black Pom Pom

Race Details

80f12 TARE Fri7Jun19  1600m CL1-SW

11 of 14 COFF Fri31Mayl9 1400m MDN

11 of 11 PORT Mon 20May19 1200m CG&E MDN
90f10 TARE Mon 13May19 1400m MDN
60f10 KEMP Sat4Mayl9 1000m MDN-SW

2 |} coLLinGwoOoD
( } 3 year old brown gelding (male)
1 Sire Duporth Dam Mediator
Breeder Hobartville Stud
Owners Mrs D M Grisedale & S N Bloomfield
Colours Navy Blue, White Quarters, Navy Blue And White Stars Sleeves And Cap,
White Pom Pom
Race Details Track Jockey
50f13 GRAF Sat8Junl9  1730m MDN-SW Softé  J Grisedale
40f13 GRAF Fri17Mayl9 1620m MDN Soft6 B Looker
8of 12 KEMP Sat 27Apr19 1250m MDN-SW Good3 J Grisedale
50f11 GRAF Mon 25Marl19 1206m MDN Good4 J Grisedale

80f9  WFM Tue230ct18 804m 3Y+ MDN-BT

-& [EJ SAINTLY SUNRISE

3 year old grey gelding (male)
Sire Dawn Approach Dam St Trinians
Breeder Mr D Peacock

Track Jockey

Soft5  J Duggan
Good4 A Denby
Soft6 L Cheshire
Good4 L Cumberland
Softé L Cheshire

Heavy8 J Grisedale

Owners P James, P A Colley, Lustre Lodge Thoroughbreds (Mgr: G C Spratt) &

Greenhaven Park Stud (Mgr: P A Colley)

Colours Cerise, Pale Blue Star, Black Sleeves, Cerise Armbands, Black Cap, Pale

Blue Stars
Race Details
30f12 TARE Fri7Junl9
70f13 KEMB Sat 11May19
50f12 KEMB Sat 20Apr19
20f10 WYON Sat 30Mar19
20f7  WFM Fri 22Mar19

¢

1600m CL1-SW
2000m CL1-SW
2000m MDN-SW
1600m MDN-SW
1200m MDN-BT

© |} WATER LINE

4 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Ocean Park Dam Sara Ann

Track Jockey

Soft5 B Looker
Good3 C Lever
Good3 JV Overmeire
Heavy8J V Overmeire
Heavy8 J V Overmeire

Breeder Sir Patrick & Lady Hogan, Mrs Ca &J H Kelly
Owners T) Higgins, W V Boyd, A M Lee, T A Ylias & Z G Ylias
Colours White, Black Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details

14 of 16 COFF Fri31May19 1600m CL1-SW
60f12 PORT Mon 20May19 1500m MDN-SW
60f6  KEMB Tue 30Aprl9 1600m MDN-SW
70f10 MORU Sat 20Apr19 1650m MDN-SW
5o0f5 GOUL Sat13Aprl9 2100m CL1-SW

Track Jockey
Good4 M Weir
Soft6 M Weir
Good3 J Taylor
Good4 J Richards
Good4 B Ryan

Trainer Julie Lynch Barrier 5

Jockey Chris 0'Brien 59.0kg Prizemoney $7,225

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 22:0-0-0 12 Mths 19:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:0-0-0  Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
565 1 $151 True Finesse 55.5kg 9.04L 1:39.5 9 9
540 9 $151 Delayed Response 545kg 4.83L 1:24.84 1 12
550 4 $151 Controlthewitness 56.5kg 5.80L 1:14.63 8§ 8
55.0 2 $101 Rooster Cogburn 55.0kg 6.97L 1:26.53 5 6
590 2  $61 Campari Soda 57.0kg 9.09L 58.92 9 9

Trainer Donna Grisedale Barrier 4

Jockey Jon Grisedale 59.0kg Prizemoney $2,620

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 12 $9.50 Mary Read 57.0kg 3.28L 1:48.13 5 4
575 7  $17 Snippetsline 55.5kg 2.251 1:40.16 3 4
585 8 $5 Northern Wilderose 56.5kg 6.15L 1:15.48 5 5
58.5 8  $20 Raay of Time 56.5kg 4.65L 1:10.37 6 6

n/a Winspear n/a 7.70L 48.48

Trainer Warren Gavenlock Barrier 1

Jockey Ben Looker 59.0kg Prizemoney $14,960

Win Range - W&P% 0-25

Career 8:0-1-1 12 Mths 80-1-1 1stUp 2:.0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-1-0

Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 12 $5.50 True Finesse 55.5kg 2.29L 1:39.5 5 6
550 3 $19 Frenzied 57.5kg 4.20L 2:02.96 6 5
575 4 $5.50 Loves to Rock 55.5kg 2.40L 2:05.48 9 11
585 8 $7 Lily Astolat 56.5kg 0.161 1:39.4 8 7
n/a Word for Word n/a 3.00L 1:15.69

Trainer Tom Higgins Barrier 13

Jockey Rachael Murray 59.0kg Prizemoney $14,585

Win Range - W&P% 0-6

Career 18:0-1-0 12 Mths 15:0-1-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:0-0-0  Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 14 $101 China Plate 59.0kg 11.08L 1:37.54 9 14
590 4 $19 Nobody's Perfect 59.0kg 3.68L 1:33.45 9 9
590 1  $91 Northern Voyage 58.5kg 10.40L 1:36.63 4 4
59.0 5  $11 Future Time 59.0kg 7.80L 1:41.43 8 8
56.5 5 $5.50 Celebrator 56.5kg 8.14L 2:16.19 5 5
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IEJ WATERSIDE

3 year old brown or black gelding (male)

Sire Ocean Park Dam Eliza Blues

Breeder Mrs M E & P J Hales

Owners T J Higgins, J Nixon, B W Dicks & D E Nixon
Colours Red, White Sash And Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details
90of 14 COFF Fri31Mayl9 1400m MDN
10 of 11 PORT Mon 20May19 1200m CG&E MDN

Track Jockey
Good4 M Weir
Soft6 R Murray

4of 5 PMQ Fri26Aprl9  1000m OPEN-BT Soft7 J Golden

14 of 14 CASI Sat23Mar19 1300m MDN Soft5 O Pickering

70f7  BLNA Thu 28Feb19 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 B Looker
LY

[ FREE VERSE

m 3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire All Too Hard Dam Gopana

Breeder Kia Ora Stud Pty Ltd

Owners Vinery Stud (Mgr: P C Orton), W Duck Pty Ltd (Mgr: A D Paradice), Kia
Ora 2009 (Mgr: R W Rose), Werrett Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: N R J Werrett) &
Encompass Bloodstock (Mgr: S B Mccann)

Colours Green, White V

Race Details Track Jockey

60f12 TARE Fri7Junl9  1400m MDN Soft5  C Brown
30f12 PORT Mon 20May19 1500m MDN-SW Soft6 L Day
90of 11 PORT Fri26Aprl9  1206m MDN Soft7 D Mclellan
40of 6 NCLE Fri5Aprl9  940m MDN-BT Good4 T Berry
70of7  GOSF Tue 26Marl9 1000m MDN-BT Soft6 L Day

2 [ LADY SUNDAY

2.8 Syearold bay mare (female)
-- Sire Bullbars Dam My Amazing Dream
Breeder Hong Kong Breeders Club Limited
Owners G Inwood & Mrs C Inwood
Colours Lime Green, Purple Stars, Purple And Lime Green Stars Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
50f8 COFF Sat24Nov18 1415m MDN Good4 L Kilner

11 of 12 PORT Thu 15Nov18 1500m MDN
30of7 COFF Tue6Novli8 1312m MDN-SW
70f11 COFF Mon 220ct18 1207m MDN
70f11 COFF Tue 20ctl8  800m MDN-SW

Good4 R Murray
Good3 S Traecey
Heavy8 C Graham
Good4 R Murray

= [FJ LITTLE FUNNY BUNNY

" v 3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Your Song Dam Winter Princess

Breeder Gooree Park Stud Pty Ltd

Owners Mrs B Cheers and Mr P Cheers

Colours Maroon, White Horseshoe, Blue And White Checked Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
70f12 PORT Sun16Junl9 1506m MDN Soft6 M Bennett
20f12 TARE Fri7Jun19  1400m MDN Soft5 M Bennett
20f12 PORT Mon 20May19 1500m MDN-SW Soft6 M Bennett

30f12
20f13

Soft6 M Bennett
Good4 M Bennett

TUNC Sat 18May19 1300m MDN-SW
TARE Mon 13May19 1400m MDN

Trainer Tom Higgins Barrier 12
Jockey Peter Graham 59.0kg Prizemoney $1,225
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 8  $81 Delayed Response 54.5kg 4.59L 1:24.84 14 13
56.0 8 $151 Controlthewitness 56.5kg 4.27L 1:14.63 9 9
nfa 4 Plateau Gold n/a 10461 1:01.1
575 8 $101 Taikun Prince 55.5kg 8.27L 1:19.98 10 11
n/a Wakata n/a 7.10L 1:00.75
Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 11
Jockey Andrew Gibbons 57.0kg Prizemoney $3,140
Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Career 3:0-0-1 12 Mths 3:0-0-1 1stUp 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
575 2 $4.20 Whaler Bill 56.0kg 3.971 1:27.39 8 6
570 7  $21 Nobody's Perfect 59.0kg 1.62L 1:33.45 4 5
560 6  $15 Sizzling Suzanne 54.5kg 6.35L 1:15.06 9 11
n/a Bellum n/a 4.42L 55.29
n/a Ice Shelf n/a 6351 1:03.15
Trainer Catherine Inwood Barrier 2
Jockey Brooke Stower 57.0kg Prizemoney $8,265
Win Range - W&P% 0-13
Career 15:0-1-1 12 Mths 5:0-0-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:0-0-1  Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 5:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 4:0-1-0
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
55.0 2 $6.50 Rosy Elsie 56.0kg 9.25L 1:25.38 5 5
555 10  $81 Hubble 58.0kg 9.67L 1:30.75
570 5  $6 Homeland Security 59.0kg 2.25 1:20.63
550 11  $31 Lawnmeet 56.0kg 5.22L 1:14.94 9 8
570 6  $41 Quisical Times 57.0kg 7.02L 47.01 10
Trainer Peter Cheers Barrier 10
Jockey Matthew Bennett 57.0kg Prizemoney $16,535
Win Range - W&P% 0-25
Career 16:0-3-1 12 Mths 16:0-3-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-1-0 Soft 10:0-2-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-3-1  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
5.5 1  $9Veganza 57.5kg 5.65L 1:33.92 4 4
56.5 12 $11 Whaler Bill 56.0kg 1.36L 1:27.39 2 2
570 2 $14 Nobody's Perfect 59.0kg 1.03L 1:33.45 1 1
570 10  $8 So Inspiring 57.0kg 3.67L 1:19.55 6 6
55.5 5 $101 Bugalugs 58.0kg 0.94L 1:26.38 6 4
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= [EJ miss PIPER ROSE
H 3 year old chestnut filly (female)
_— Sire Albrecht Dam Abel Miss
Breeder Mr R P Stapleford

Owners Mrs C Luscombe & A Luscombe

Colours Green, White Halves, Striped Sleeves

Race Details

40f12 TARE Fri7Junl9  1400m MDN

11 of 14 TARE Mon 13May19 1250m MDN-SW
40f10 KEMP Sat4Mayl9  1000m MDN-SW
80of12 TARE Sat6Aprl9  1000m MDN
70f11 TARE Wed 2Jan19 1000m MDN

s ZANDAYA

E-E!-.,& 4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Shrapnel Dam Octamistic

Breeder Kooringal Stud

Owners M D Herbert, Ms D L Muddle, L A Dunn, J W Dade, M J Slattery, L Evans

& Mrs P D Dunn

Colours White With Blue, Red, Black, Yellow And Green Hoops, White Cap With

Coloured Stripe
Race Details
30f12 TARE Fri 7Junl9 1400m MDN
60f12 PORT Mon 20May19 1200m F&M MDN
80of8  GOSF Mon 29Apr19 1000m MDN-BT
70f11 MUSWFri 30Nov18 1280m MDN
80of9 TARE Fri190ctl8 1250m MDN-SW

¢ CAPTAIN TOM

4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Drumbeats Dam Pearl's Pic
Breeder G L T Horticultural Services Pty Ltd

Track Jockey
Soft5 S Lisnyy
Good4 C Graham
Softt B Hodder
Soft5 C Graham
Good3 B Looker

Track Jockey
Soft5 J Duggan
Soft6 M Mcguren
Good4 J Hull

Soft5 R Thompson
Heavy8 J Duggan

Owners G L T Horticultural Services Pty Ltd (Mgr: G Thomas)
Colours White, Black Sash, Red Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

40f12 PORT Sun16Junl9
11 of 14 COFF Fri 31May19
10 of 12 PORT Fri 25Jan19
20f12 KEMP Mon 7Jan19
60of 13 TARE Sun 23Decl8

1506m MDN
1200m MDN-SW
1500m MDN-SW
1450m MDN
1300m MDN

DOGODA FURY

£ 5year old bay mare (female)

' Sire Elvstroem Dam Hurricane Run
Breeder Ms K Northey
Owners R J Broomhall
Colours Light Blue, Yellow Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

60of12 PORT Sun16Junl9 1506m MDN
40of 7 WCPE Sat 25Mayl9 1650m MDN-SW
60f 10 TARE Mon 13May19 1400m MDN
30f10 PORT Fri26Aprl9  1506m MDN-SW
20f12 TARE Sat6Aprl9  1400m MDN-SW

Track Jockey
Softé  J Kehoe
Good4 M Partridge
Good4 T Harrison
Firm2 M Partridge
Good4 N Tomizawa

Track Jockey
Softo G Mcdonnell
Good3 B Hodder
Good4 B Hodder
Soft7 B Hodder
Soft5 B Hodder

Trainer Matthew Robinson Barrier 8

Jockey Matthew McGuren 57.0kg Prizemoney $3,595

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 7:0-0-0 12 Mths 7:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
555 11  $41 Whaler Bill 56.0kg 2.60L 1:27.39 33
570 3 $61 Jazette 57.0kg 9.53L 1:14.51 10 9
570 7  $31 Campari Soda 57.0kg 5.44L 58.92 7 4
555 2 $16 Jenaya 57.0kg 4.60L 59.81 12 10
55.5 10  $61 Dr Demon 57.0kg 5.26L 57.68 1 8

Trainer Gregory McFarlane Barrier 14

Jockey Jenny Duggan 57.0kg Prizemoney $3,640

Win Range - W&P% 0-25

Career 4:0-0-1 12 Mths 4:0-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 3 $26 Whaler Bill 56.0kg 2.48L 1:27.39 5 5
565 5  $26 Airlie Avenue 56.5kg 5.10L 1:13.66 7 7

n/a Sir Elton n/a 7.79L 1:01.73

575 4 $41 Brigid of Kildare 58.5kg 9.52L 1:16.84 6 9
570 8  $51 Bid'n'bare 57.0kg 5.72L 1:14.92 8§ 8

Trainer Neil Godbolt Barrier 7

Jockey Jeff Kehoe 59.0kg Prizemoney $7,300

Win Range - W&P% 0-14

Career 7.0-1-0 12 Mths 7:.0-1-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 5  $17 Veganza 57.5kg 3.12L 1:33.92 33
59.0 11  $71 Tycoon Anna 57.0kg 6911 1:10.28 13 12
500 1 $5 Da Power 57.5kg 7.12L 1:32.15 9 10
59.0 7 $5.50 Eurogem 56.5kg 2.15L 1:26.13 8 7
570 5 $9.50 Belle de Vega 54.5kg 2.14L 1:18.89 10 10

Trainer Ronald Broomhall Barrier 3

Jockey 57.0kg Prizemoney $23,990

Win Range - W&P% 0-22

Career 27:.0-2-4 12 Mths 17:0-1-3 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:0-0-0  Soft 10:0-2-4 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-0-2 Track 11:0-0-4  Trk/Dst 5:0-0-2
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 11  $18 Veganza 57.5kg 4.64L 1:33.92 7 5
570 5 $5.50 Nardini Song 57.0kg 3.58L 1:42.37
550 6  $5Rooster Cogburn 55.0kg 5.57L 1:26.53 4 4
57.0 10  $26 Lily Of China 56.5kg 0.55L 1:33.64 7 5
570 9  $10 Prolongo 585kg 0.60L 1:27.47 5 5
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ltl'7j 2 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Zoffany Dam Gypsy Dancer

Breeder Austramore Pty Ltd

Owners P Perry, L Lanzafame, Mrs J Lanzafame, P M Holt, Ms V Holt, SN G|I|ard

Mrs L A Gillard & M J Lowry
Colours Yellow, Black Sash, Armbands And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
90f12 TARE Fri7Junl9  1400m MDN Soft5  C Lever
40f6  WYNGWed 22May19 845m 2Y-BT Good4 M Maseyk

40of4 NCLE Thu9Mayl9 800m 2YO BT Good4 S Lisnyy
60f8 WYNGWed9Jan19 845m 2Y-BT Soft5 A Layt
60f7 NCLE Thu27Dec18 900m 2Y-BT Good4 C Dwyer

3 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Eurozone Dam Isla Kristina
Breeder Mystery Downs

Owners Mrs B Cheers & P Cheers

K71 FROSTY OLAF
°

Colours Maroon, White Horseshoe, Blue And White Checked Armbands And Cap

Race Details

80f12 TARE Fri7Junl9  1400m MDN
90f11 PORT Mon 20May19 1200m CG&E MDN
12 of 12 KEMP Mon 7Jan19  1450m MDN Firm2 A Chau
40of 7 BOWR Wed 26Dec18 1370m MDN-SW Good4 A Denby
80of8 LISM Fri21Dec18 1205m CGE MDN-SW  Good3 C Franklin

Track Jockey
Soft5 P Graham
Soft S Lisnyy

Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 6
Jockey Stacey Metcalfe 56.5kg Prizemoney $500
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 1.0-0-0 1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
m 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 10  $31 Whaler Bill 56.0kg 6.52L 1:27.39 10 10
n/a Rule The World n/a 7.08L 51.68
n/a Mahogany Bay n/a 4.78L 49.37
n/a Mclaren n/a 12.15L 50.85
n/a The Okay Corral n/a 16.87L 54.45
Trainer Peter Cheers Barrier 9
Jockey 59.0kg Prizemoney $4,145
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 10:0-0-0 12 Mths 10:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 8 $101 Whaler Bill 56.0kg 6.16L 1:27.39 1 11
550 1 $151 Controlthewitness 56.5kg 4.10L 1:14.63 2 2
56.5 3 $81 Eurogem 56.5kg 36.90L 1:26.13 9 12
575 3 $19 Granville Island 59.0kg 4.12L 1:25.89 4 4
575 7 $101 Casino At Marino 59.0kg 10.21L 1:11.85 5 8
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Race 2 MARC QUINN RACING FOR BRAVEHEARTS MNC BENCHMARK 66 NSW: 1:10 pm

HANDICAP 1110m

Prize $21,560. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,100. 5th $720. 6th $540. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500. VIC/TAS: 1:10 pm

10th $500. QLD: 1:10 pm

Rail: +5m Entire NT: 12:40 pm

Straight: 370m. SA: 12:40 pm
WA: 11:10 am

Circumference: 1600m.

For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. BenchMark 66. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 3. Crackneck Blinkers off again, 5. General Soho Bubble cheeker (off side) first time, lugging bit
first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Tikkitala Liam Blanch (a3) Allan Kehoe 418302s41s 9:2-1-1 $39,790 22% 44% 5 62.5
2. Nosey Rachael Murray Les Tilley 3353598220 18:4-2-3 $73470 22% 50% 4 615
3. Crackneck Matthew Bennett ~ Allan Kehoe 0398365305 14:2-2-3 $68,255 14% 50% 9 61
4. Typhoon Bonny Mollie Partridge Neil Godbolt 2351228333 22:4-7-6 $84,408 18% 77% 1 60.5

(al.h)
5. General Soho Aaron Bullock Paul Perry 151516496 8:3-0-0 $54,155 38% 38% 6 595
6. Ondo Pasa Andrew Gibbons Stan Thomas 5673144137 37.5-5-5  $118835 14% 41% 7 59
7. Toast Belinda Hodder Bob Milligan 1217305753 56:5-9-7  $134195 9% 38% 2 58
8. Mister Mcllroy (NZ) Jon Grisedale Daniel & Rocky $463s31413 19:3-1-6 $58,544 16% 53% 3 575
Simonetta
9. French Command Kasie Stanley Hilary Dew 5988653451 129:13-13-15  $194055 10% 32% 8 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

1 °
@ 8
& 7
M. 6
& 5
g 4
® 3
B 2
)

3. Crackneck "U
9. French Command "U
6. Ondo Pasa "H

i

5. General Soho

1. Tikkitala "ﬂ
2. Nosey "’
8. Mister Mcliroy "H
7. Toast "H

-

4, Typhoon Bonny "H

Rail position: +5m Entire Race Direction —>
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S ¥ TIKKITALA

G 5 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Tickets Dam Alameda

Breeder Ms C Bailey

Owners Glenthorne Park (Mgr: D A Ruttley)
Colours Cerise, Black Diamond Band, Cerise Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
40f 13 NEWC Tue 28May19 900m CL2 Good4 M Partridge
10f10 ARMI Sun31Marl9 1100m CL2 Soft6 M Partridge
8of11 TARE Fril5Marl9 1250m CL2 Soft5 M Partridge
30f10 HAWK Thu 21Febl9 1100m CL1 Good4 A Hyeronimus
30f9  GOSF Fri15Febl9  800m OPEN-BT Good4 E Meredith
_ [ nosey

' . 5year old bay gelding (male)

K Sire Eavesdropper Dam Viognier

Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $39,790
We&P% 22-44

Trainer Allan Kehoe
Jockey Liam Blanch 62.5kg
Win Range 1100m

Career 9:2-1-1 12 Mths 8:2-1-1 1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-1-1 Soft 3:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:2-0-1 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 1 $5.50 Gimme Shelter 54.0kg 3.53L 52.27 6
625 7 $2.90 Tikkitala 62.5kg 3.25L 1:04.24 1 1
615 7 $6.50 Velocano 55.0kg 3.41L 1:15.01 2 1
59.0 6  $10 Lashes 58.0kg 2.48L 1:03.52 4 2
n/a Nosey n/a 0.51L 49.07

Trainer Les Tilley Barrier 4

Jockey Rachael Murray 61.5kg Prizemoney $73,470

Win Range 1000m - 1150m W&P% 22-50

Owners L J Tilley & R J Tilley

Colours Red, Green Spots, Yellow Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
30f12 GOSF Thu 30Mayl9 1100m BM64 Good4 M Weir
30f9 TARE Tue 30Aprl9 1000m BM66 Good4 J Gilchrist
50f11 GOSF Thu4Aprl9 1000m BM64 Soft7 M Weir
30f8 TARE Mon 25Feb19 1000m BM66 Soft5 S Vella

1of9  GOSF Fri15Febl9  800m OPEN-BT Good4 R Murray

El
~  [EJ CRACKNECK
l 4 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Ad Valorem Dam Ceberano
Breeder Mr D McLaren

Owners D G Mclaren, D A Mclaren, A Collard, J J McKie, J D Mckie, J Conyard, G S

Stratton, T Woods, Ms T L Blackburn, Mrs K'A Mclaren, Mrs T J Mclaren, G J
Mclaren, TJ Boyd & J O'Brien

Colours White, Navy Blue Stripe, Striped Cap

Track Jockey
Heavy8 Q Krogh

Race Details
11 of 13 ROYA Sat22Jun19 1000m Bm78

30f12 TARE Fri7Jun19  1000m BM66 Soft5 M Walker
90f14 COFF Fri31Mayl9 1000m CL2 Good4 K Matheson
20of4  PMQ Mon 20May19 1000m OPEN-BT Soft6  E Meredith

80of8  NEWC Sat 18Mayl9 900m CL2 Good4 M Bell

® 3 TYPHOON BONNY

¢/

Race Details
20f12 TARE Fri7Jun1l9  1000m BM66

5 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Red Dazzler Dam Forever Gentle

Breeder G L T Horticultural Services Pty Ltd
Owners G L T Horticultural Services Pty Ltd (Mgr: G Thomas
Colours White, Black Sash, Red Sleeves And Cap

Track Jockey
Soft5 M Partridge

Career 18:4-2-3 12 Mths 9:0-2-3  1st Up 5:.0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:3-2-2  Soft 5:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 9:2-2-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.0 8  $15 Celer59.5kg 0.92L 1:03.95 2 3
615 8 $3.80F Cheat'm 58.0kg 0.91L 57.26 6 6
605 8  $31 Gone Viral 56.0kg 4.21L 1:00.29 2 2
61.5 1  $8 Cartel 57.5kg 2.61L58.29 4 3

n/a Nosey n/a 0.22L 49.07
Trainer Allan Kehoe Barrier 9
Jockey Matthew Bennett 61.0kg Prizemoney $68,255

Win Range 900m W&P% 14-50

30f10
10f10
20f13
2 of 14

PORT Mon 20May19 1100m BM66
PORT Fri25Jan19  1100m BM66
TARE Sun 23Dec18 1250m CL3

COFF Thu 13Dec18 1200m BM66

Soft6 M Partridge
Good3 T Harrison
Good4 N Tomizawa
Good4 T Harrison

Career 14:2-2-3 12 Mths 12:2-0-3 1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-0-1 Soft 5:1-2-1 Heavy 2:0-0-1

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
53.0  7$151.00 Spiritual Pursuit 54.5kg 11.20L 58.64 6 5
61.0 10  $7 Classy Anna 59.0kg 1.13L 59.13 1 2
62.0 14  $21 Bolghari 57.5kg 4.18L 57.45 10 14

nfa 3 Cogliere n/a 2.08L 1:01.99

585 1 $4.40 Lass Vegas 54.0kg 69.47L 51.72 8

Trainer Neil Godbolt Barrier 1

Jockey Mollie Partridge 60.5kg Prizemoney $84,408

Win Range 1000m - 1250m W&P% 18-77

Career 22:4-7-6 12 Mths 12:1-3-6 1st Up 41-0-2  2nd Up 3:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:2-4-3  Soft 9:1-3-3 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 2:0-1-1  Dist 6:2-0-3 Track 8:2-1-4 Trk/Dst 5:2-0-3
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.0 4 $4.60 Classy Anna 59.0kg 0.68L 59.13 4 4
60.0 7  $5Dual Escape 59.5kg 1.80L 1:06.17 2 2
57.5 10 $3.60F Typhoon Bonny 57.5kg 2.27L 1:05.49 1 1
57.0 12 $3.30F Roy's Command 56.5kg 0.921 1:14.18 2 3
56.5 3 $4.60 Tarbert 58.5kg 0.87L 1:11.84 5 4
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I GENERAL SOHO

# 3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Epaulette Dam Soho Madame
Breeder Mr R Sims
Owners P M Perry & K C C Racing (Mgr: A M Clift)
Colours White, Red Vee, Black Band And Armbands

Race Details Track Jockey

1of8 SCON Fri31Mayl9 900m CL3 Good4 J Taylor

50f10 GUNN Sun 19May19 1250m CL3 Soft6 S Clenton

10f10 DUBB Sun5Mayl9 1000m CL2 Soft6 S Clenton

lof6  BEAU Wed 17Apr19 800m OPEN-BT Heavy9 M Maseyk

20f8 NCLE Fri5Aprl9  800m OPEN-BT Good4 S Lisnyy
-

&

I3 onNDO PASA

5 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Love Conquers All Dam Lekhani
Breeder S F Bloodstock L L C

Owners S Thomas

Colours Red, Black Band, Armbands And Cap

Trainer Paul Perry
Jockey Aaron Bullock 59.5kg
Win Range 900m - 1300m

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $54,155
W&P% 38-38

Race Details

60f9
70of 12
3of11
1of12
40of 6

NEWC Thu 18Aprl9 1400m F&M BM64

WYON Thu 11Apr19 1350m BM70

MUSWSun 24Mar19 1450m TIARA

PORT Thu7Marl9 1206m BM58

WYON Thu 28Feb19 1200m BM64

TOAST

Breeder Mr N Miller

6 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Purrealist Dam Three Cheers

Track Jockey

Good4 G Buckley
Good3 A Gibbons
Heavy8 G Buckley
Soft6 G Buckley
Good4 A Gibbons

Owners Miss E A Richards, C Swadling & S Durrant

Colours Red, Gold Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

1of12
20f12
10f13
7 of 14
3of11

PORT Sun16Junl9 1206m BM58
TARE Mon 27May19 1250m BM58
TAMW Tue 14May19 1400m CL3

GRAF Mon 6May19 1206m BM58
PORT Fri 26Aprl9  1106m BM58

Track Jockey

Soft6 B Hodder
Good4 B Hodder
Good4 B Hodder
Soft5 M Bennett
Soft7 M Bennett

EJ MISTER MCILROY

h'.i. 5 year old bay gelding (male)
BT Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Lady Firebird

Breeder Sir Patrick & Lady Hogan

Owners R Simonetta

Colours Red, Blue Sash, Blue And White Hooped Sleeves, White Cap

Race Details

40f 10
60f9
30f9
30f9
10f10

PORT Fri 25Jan19
TARE Sun 23Dec18
TARE Mon 3Dec18
GOUL Fri 3Aug18
GOUL Mon 23Jul18

1100m BM66
1250m BM66
1000m BM66
1300m BM66
1300m BM55

Track Jockey
Good3 L Rolls
Good4 R Thompson
Good3 M Paget
Good3 A Layt
Good3 A Layt

Career 8:3-0-0 12 Mths 83-0-0 1stUp 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:2-0-0 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 8 $4.40 General Soho 56.0kg 0.68L 51.74 3
560 3 $2F Wisama 56.0kg 2.07L 1:13.08 5 5
56.5 8 $2.70F General Soho 56.5kg 3.35L 57.51 6 3

n/a General Soho n/a 4.81L 48.09
n/a Echo Gem n/a 1.12L 47.91

Trainer Stan Thomas Barrier 7

Jockey Andrew Gibbons 59.0kg Prizemoney $118,835

Win Range 1150m - 1300m W&P% 14-41

Career 37:5-5-5 12 Mths 22:4-2-2 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:2-4-2  Soft 9:1-1-1 Heavy 6:2-0-2

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 6:1-1-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 9 $9 Mystic Hill 60.0kg 1.65L 1:23.68 4 4
540 2 $31 Be Mindful 58.5kg 1.92L 1:20.87 6 9
575 1  $17 Valree 58.0kg 0.49L 1:29.3 5 6
615 1 $7 Ondo Pasa 61.5kg 0.85L 1:14.08 3 3
550 1  $20 Kanavu 59.5kg 1.55L 1:11.85 3 4

Trainer Bob Milligan Barrier 2

Jockey Belinda Hodder 58.0kg Prizemoney $134,195

Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 9-38

Career 56:5-9-7 12 Mths 17:2-2-2 1st Up 6:0-0-1  2nd Up 6:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 31:3-5-4  Soft 19:2-3-3 Heavy 4:0-1-0

Jockey 4:2-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 7:1-2-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.0 12 $6.50 Toast 60.0kg 1.80L 1:14.96 9 3
59.5 11  $16 Danzibar Dancer 57.0kg 0.46L 1:15.54 7 4
540 11  $11 Toast 54.0kg 0.15L 1:23.59 1 8
575 5 $9.50 Mount Heidi 57.5kg 3.63L 1:10.94 8 5
57.5 11  $12 Enseguida 57.0kg 0.86L 1:07.49 8 6

Trainer Daniel & Rocky Simonetta Barrier 3

Jockey Jon Grisedale 57.5kg Prizemoney $58,544

Win Range 1100m - 1400m W&P% 16-53

Career 19:3-1-6 12 Mths 8:2-0-3 1st Up 4:0-1-2  2nd Up 4:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:3-1-4  Soft 5:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-1

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 3 $18 Typhoon Bonny 57.5kg 5.10L 1:05.49 5 5
585 2 $5 Traumatised 58.5kg 2.16L 1:14.07 2
58,5 4 $31 Silver Melody 56.5kg 0.43L 58.08 5 5
585 1 $7 Slick Speed 58.5kg 1.54L 1:17.18 33
61.5 6 $3.40F Mister Mcllroy 61.5kg 0.32L 1:18.17 301
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*  [EJ FRENCH COMMAND

(A 9 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Court Command Dam Larvaleur
Breeder Reed Racing QId Pty Ltd
Owners H R Dew & P P Dew
Colours Purple, White Sash

Race Details

Track Jockey
50f10

PORT Sun16Jun19 1106m WCPE SPR BM82 Soft6 K Stanley

90f12 TARE Fri7Junl9  1000m BM66 Soft5  J Duggan
80of12 TARE Mon 27May19 1250m BM58 Good4 J Duggan
80f10 PORT Mon 20May19 1100m BM66 Soft6 L Day
60f 11 PORT Fri 26Aprl9  1106m BM58 Soft7 L Day

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $194,055
W&P% 10-32

Trainer Hilary Dew
Jockey Kasie Stanley 54.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1600m

Career 12 Mths 19:2-1-2 1st Up 8:0-0-0  2nd Up 8:1-1-0
129:13-13-15 Good 70:4-6-7  Soft 35:4-1-4 Heavy 17:4-3-4
Firm 3:1-2-0 Dist 14:1-0-1 Track 20:1-1-2  Trk/Dst 5:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 7 $151 Patriot 59.0kg 2.12L 1:07.36 2 2
540 5  $41 Classy Anna 59.0kg 4.09L 59.13 9 10
58.0 3 $31 Danzibar Dancer 57.0kg 3.18L 1:15.54 6 8
550 2 $51 Dual Escape 59.5kg 5.11L 1:06.17 6 7
59.5 1  $21 Enseguida 57.0kg 3.39L 1:07.49 3 5
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Race 3 PANTHERS PORT MACQUARIE FOR BRAVEHEARTS MNC MAIDEN

HANDICAP 1212m

NSW: 1:45 pm

Prize $21,560. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,100. 5th $720. 6th $540. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500.

10th $500.
Rail: +5m Entire
Straight: 370m.

Circumference: 1600m.

For: No age restriction. General Handicap. Maiden. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 2. Master Ruben Blinkers first time, 3. Hercules Mo Tongue tie first time, 6. Love Delight Tongue
tie off first time, 13. Secret Lago Tongue tie first time

Horse
1. Strawberry Bear
2. Master Ruben
3. Hercules Mo
4. Balboa
5. Dashing Hollie
6. Love Delight
1. Ego Dancer
8. Gunnabe Grand
9. The Timewarp
10. Temptations
11. Backhouse Frilly
12. Night Terror
13. Secret Lago
14. Trematon

Jockey

Matthew Bennett
Mikayla Weir
Jenny Duggan
Peter Graham
Jon Grisedale
Aaron Bullock
Andrew Gibbons
Rachael Murray
Matthew McGuren
Stephen Traecey

Stacey Metcalfe
(al.5)

Trainer

Peter Cheers
Todd Howlett
Gregory McFarlane
Grant Prosser
Warren Gavenlock
Kris Lees

Kris Lees

Warren Gavenlock
Jim Jarvis

Ross Stitt

Jenny Graham
Neil Godbolt
Annette Lee

Paul Perry

Last 10

6
7359
7s8

s/

7
2734248955
65
$632934535
5735638586
6043692583
745508697

Career
0:0-0-0
1:0-0-0
3:.0-0-1
2:0-0-0
0:0-0-0
1:0-0-0
0:0-0-0
1:0-0-0
11:0-2-1
2:0-0-0
13:0-1-3
9:0-0-2
22:0-2-2
9:0-0-0

Prize
$0
$375
$3,100
$1,000
$0
$700
$0
$500
$15,470
$1,260
$14,550
$8,510
$18,380
$6,210

W%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

VIC/TAS: 1:45 pm

QLD: 1:45 pm
NT: 1:15 pm
SA: 1:15 pm

WA: 11:45 am

P% Bar Wgt

0% 10 59
0% 2 58
33% 13 575
0% 5 57
0% 8 57
0% 6 57
0% 3 565
0% 4 565
21% 9 555
0% 14 55
31% 7 55
22% 11 55
18% 12 55
0% 1 55

Race 3 PANTHERS PORT MACQUARIE FOR BRAVEHEARTS MNC MAIDEN HANDICAP: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

sportshbet
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. STRAWBERRY BEAR Trainer Peter Cheers Barrier 10
Jockey Matthew Bennett 59.0kg
m 3 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Home On the Grange Dam Tears Roll Down
Breeder Mrs B Cheers
Owners P & B Cheers FIRST STARTER
golours Maroon, White Horseshoe, Royal Blue And White Checked Armbands And
ap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f6  KEMP Mon 7Jan19 1000m OPEN-BT Firm2 A Chau nfa 4 Odds or Evens n/a 10.23L 58.86
n MASTER RU BEN Trainer Todd Howlett Barrier 2
Jockey Mikayla Weir 58.0kg Prizemoney $375
ﬂ 4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
£¥  Sire Benfica Dam Ruby La Boo
g;‘;ﬁgg J'\ﬂrcjoJ”fi‘S’{]"'Sh Career 10-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Colours Blue, Silver Shamrock And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f10 TAMWSat8Junl9  1000m MDN-SW Soft5 LCumberland ~ 59.0 1  $19 Raided 59.0kg 4.29L 58.47 4 6
40f 10 MWBKSun 26May19 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 M Squires n/a Eiger n/a 6.88L 59.29
4of6  MWBKWed 15May19 900m OPEN-BT Softs M Weir n/a Barry's Brother n/a 3.01L 54.12
60f6  BEAU Wed 27Feb19 800m 4Y+ MDN-BT ~ Good4 S Lisnyy n/a Aunty Pugs n/a 14.09L 46.39
n H ERCULES MO Trainer Gregory McFarlane Barrier 13
Jockey Jenny Duggan 57.5kg Prizemoney $3,100
.QE» 3 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Sire Uncle Mo Dam Herculian Princess
Breeder Mr G Williams . . . .
Owners G R Williams, B W M Winkleman & G J McClenahan C'areer. 3001 12 Mth.s 3001 1st Up. 2001 2nd Up :_LO_O_O
Colours White With Blue, Red, Black, Yellow And Green Hoops, White Cap With Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Coloured Stripe Jockey 0:0-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f11 MUSWSun 16Jun19 1280m MDN Good4 J Hull 585 9  $10 Star Alibi 57.0kg 5.58L 1:15.99 9 10
30f10 SCON Fri31Mayl9 1100m CGE MDN-SW  Good4 J Hull 590 3 $9 Euroaire 59.0kg 1.70L 1:05.08 0 9
40f8  GOSF Mon 29Aprl9 800m 3Y+ MDN-BT Good4 J Hull n/a Rain Song n/a 4.38L 48.18
90f11 TARE Wed 2Jan19 1000m MDN Good3 T Wolfgram 580 6 $8.50 Dr Demon 57.0kg 6.12L 57.68 5 7

lof6  GOSF Tue 18Decl8 800m 3YCGMDN-BT ~ Good4 J Adams

&

* 1 BALBOA
&*)

4 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Duporth Dam Kapcat

Breeder Mr A Dable

Owners R A Salt

Colours White, Red Diamond, Striped Sleeves, Red Cap

Race Details
70f12 TARE Fri 7Junl9
80of 10 PORT Sat 60ct18

Track Jockey
Soft5 P Graham
Soft7 P Graham

1000m MDN-SW
1010m 4Y+ MDN

50f10 PMQ Sun23Sepl8 1000m OPEN-BT Soft5 R Kelly
=
~ [ DASHING HOLLIE
@ 3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Arlington Dam Dashing Denar
Breeder Mr B W McHugh
Owners Mrs H E Napper, Greenhaven Park Stud (Mgr: P A Colley)
Colours Cerise, Sky Blue Star, Black Armbands And Cap, Sky Blue Stars
Race Details Track Jockey
90f9  GRAF Mon 6Mayl9 1006m OPEN-BT Soft5 L Cheshire

n/a Hercules Mo n/a 1131 48.4
Trainer Grant Prosser Barrier 5
Jockey Peter Graham 57.0kg Prizemoney $1,000
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 220-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 6 $151 Zaniah 57.0kg 8.38L 59.33 7 8
590 1  $21 Directory 55.0kg 10.64L 1:01.21 5 5
nfa 7 Shelley Beach Road n/a 7.14L 1:01.06
Trainer Warren Gavenlock Barrier 8
Jockey Jon Grisedale 57.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
n/a Pallino n/a 18.23L 59.09
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= n LOVE DELIGHT Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 6
Jockey Aaron Bullock 57.0kg Prizemoney $700
& 4 year old bay or brown mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
£¥ Sire Lope de Vega Dam Cool Sheets
Breeder Mr H Field . . . .
Owners Botsky Pty Ltd (Mgr: N N Botica) C‘areer. 1:0-0-0 12 Mth.s 1:.0-0-0 1st UR 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 9.0—0—0
Colours Red, White Star, White Stars On Armbands, Old Gold Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f7 NCLE Fri14Jun19  900m MDN-BT Soft5 A Gibbons n/a Oakfield Target n/a 4.06L 55.92
20f7  GOSF Tue4Junl9  1000m MDN-BT Soft7 L Day n/a [psum n/a 1.06L 1:05.07
70f10 SEYM Tue5Marl9  1300m 4UP MDN-SW  Soft5 J Kah 56.5 6  $31 Everywhere Mann 58.5kg 2.95L 1:17.97 4 5
60of6 WOD Tue12Febl9 800m 3UP CL2-TRL Good3 A Masters n/a Sonaree n/a 3.95L 48.6
& . Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 3
Pr=n 1 EGO DANCER Jockey Andrew Gibbons 56.5kg
)*JI 2 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sy

Sire Al Maher Dam Chammelle

Breeder Mr S Hume

Owners H A Williams, D P Williams, D Roberts, Lees Racing Pty Ltd, G W Greedy, FlRST STARTER
P Baker & P Johnston

Colours Orange, Black Maltese Cross, Orange Cap, Black Pom Pom

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f6 SCNE Wed 5Junl9 900m OPEN-BT Good4 A Bullock n/a Holly Run n/a 7.90L 54.61
50f6  WYNGWed 22May19 845m 2Y-BT Good4 A Bullock n/a Gloraya n/a 2.92L 54.78
o n Trainer Warren Gavenlock Barrier 4
G U N NABE G RAN D Jockey Rachael Murray 56.5kg Prizemoney $500

3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Sire Pierro Dam Wannabe Grand

Breeder Double S Bloodstock Career 10-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Owners Greenhaven Park Stud(Mgr:P A Colley)

Colours Cerise, Sky Blue Star, Black Sleeves, Cerise Armbands, Black Cap, Sky Blue Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 10-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Stars Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70of11 CASI Fri 24Mayl9 1000m MDN-SW Good4 J Grisedale 570 5  $26 Valley Crossing 57.0kg 5.07L 1:00.44 1 3
40f9  GRAF Mon 6Mayl9 1006m OPEN-BT Soft5 J Grisedale n/a Pallino n/a 5.80L 59.09
50f9 COFF Thu13Dec18 800m OPEN-BT Good4 S Traecey n/a Delayed Response n/a 9.17L 48.29
e n TH E TI M EWARP Trainer Jim Jarvis Barrier 9
e Jockey Matthew McGuren 55.5kg Prizemoney $15,470
| ar 4 year old bay or brown mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-27
=~ . Sire Arlington Dam Dangerous Dancer
Breeder Mr B W McHugh Career 11:0-2-1 12 Mths 9:0-2-1 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Owners G M Maher, G Plowright & P P Maher

Colours Yellow, Purple And White Checked Sash, White Sleeves, White And PurpIeFlrm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-1 Soft 5:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Checked Cap Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 6:0-1-1 Track 5:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-1-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f11 PORT Sun16Junl9 1106m MDN-SW Soft6 B Looker 570 1 $8.50 Full Of Spirit 56.5kg 0.261 1:07.55 4 4
70f14 COFF Fri31Mayl9 1200m MDN-SW Good4 J Grisedale 570 8  $26 Tycoon Anna 57.0kg 4.78L 1:10.28 8 7
30f14 TARE Mon 13May19 1250m MDN-SW Good4 R Spokes 570 10  $21 Jazette 57.0kg 2.40L 1:14.51 5 5
40f 11 PORT Fri 26Aprl9  1206m MDN Soft7 R Spokes 545 4 $8 Sizzling Suzanne 54.5kg 0.83L 1:15.06 5 6
20f13 PORT Fri12Apr19  1200m MDN-SW Soft5 M Mcguren 570 12 $41 Snitzel Reign 59.0kg 2.811 1:12.69 12 12
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TEMPTATIONS

.l
g 2 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Stratum Dam Chaste
Breeder Mr R P Townsend
Owners R P Townsend, Mrs P J Townsend, C K B Socks, A J Crawford, J Mead & T
W Marskell
Colours Red, Yellow Diamonds And Sleeves
Race Details Track Jockey
60f12 TARE Fri7Junl9  1250m 2Y HCP Soft5 R Thompson
50f12 TARE Mon 13May19 1000m 2Y HCP Good4 C Graham
8of9 PMQ Fri12Aprl9 1000m OPEN-BT Soft5 M Mcguren

BACKHOUSE FRILLY

4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Dictatorial

Breeder Mrs a J Caldwell

Owners Dale Miller (Mgr: A D Miller)

Colours Black, Red Lightning Bolt And Sleeves, Black Cap, Red Lightning Bolt

Race Details Track Jockey
60of 14 TARE Sun23Decl8 1600m CL1-SW Good4 B Hodder
30f14 GRAF Sun2Decl8 1700m MDN Good3 L Rolls
20f14 GRAF Wed 7Nov18 1700m MDN Good3 L Rolls
90f10 PORT Sat60ctl8  1812m CL1-SW Soft7 B Looker
30f14 GRAF Tue 25Sep18 1720m MDN Good4 M Paget

o NIGHT TERROR
T—

s 3 year old brown filly (female)
" mm | Sire Statue Of Liberty Dam Luscious Lips
Breeder Deus Bros
Owners R N Godbolt, Mrs B McGregor, R A Coombes, R R Holland & B R
Burgmann
Colours Yellow, Red Hoops, Dark Blue Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
50f12 PORT Sun16Junl9 1206m 3Y MDN Soft6 L Cumberland

70of 14
30f12
60of11
30f10

¢

COFF Fri31May19 1400m MDN

PORT Mon 20May19 1200m F&M MDN
BET3 Tue 12Marl9 2100m MDN-SW
ARAR Wed 6Feb19 1600m MDN-SW

Good4 B Stower
Soft6 L Cumberland
Good4 L Meech
Firm2 L Meech

™ FE] SECRET LAGO

4 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Encosta de Lago Dam Secret Relations
Breeder L Ferguson & J Carson

Owners AM Lee, WV Boyd, Z G Ylias, T A Ylias
Colours White, Black Sleeves, Black And White Quartered Cap

Race Details

Track Jockey
60of11 PORT Sun16Junl9 1106m MDN-SW

Soft6 L Cheshire

10 of 14 COFF Fri 31May19 1200m MDN-SW Good4 M Weir
40f11 PORT Mon 20May19 1200m CG&E MDN Soft6 M Weir
30f11 PORT Fri26Aprl9 1206m MDN Soft7 M Weir
60of8 WYONThu 11Aprl19 1000m MDN Good4 M Weir

Trainer Ross Stitt Barrier 14

Jockey Stephen Traecey 55.0kg Prizemoney $1,260

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 2 $26 Big Parade 57.0kg 8.66L 1:13.71 4 4
56.0 11 $151 Upper East Side 57.0kg 4.37L 58.87 6 8

nfa 3 Victorem n/a 19.80L 1:00.77

Trainer Jenny Graham Barrier 7

Jockey 55.0kg Prizemoney $14,550

Win Range - W&P% 0-31

Career 13:0-1-3 12 Mths 10:0-1-3 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-1-3  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 9 $6 True Finesse 54.0kg 4.23L 1:38.7 8 7
575 6 $5.50 Missile Attack 57.5kg 1.84L 1:43.73 7 1
56.0 7  $17 | Am Perfect 56.0kg 0.09L 1:42.23 7 6
54.5 8 $4.80 Vision And Prayer 54.5kg 8.63L 1:56.49 9 9
55.5 8  $11 Mary's Girl 59.0kg 3.48L 1:44.63 8 8

Trainer Neil Godbolt Barrier 11

Jockey 55.0kg Prizemoney $8,510

Win Range - W&P% 0-22

Career 9:0-0-2 12 Mths 9:0-0-2 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 4:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 10 $2.90F Valley's Sister 55.0kg 6.69L 1:13.78 4 6
540 6 $4.80 Delayed Response 54.5kg 3.41L 1:24.84 2 1
550 9 $9.50 Airlie Avenue 56.5kg 0.87L 1:13.66 2 2
56.0 8  $14 So Schmick 58.0kg 7.25L 2:12.29 33
56.0 4 $4.20 Say Good Night 58.5kg 4.25L 1:35.69 8 7

Trainer Annette Lee Barrier 12

Jockey 55.0kg Prizemoney $18,380

Win Range - W&P% 0-18

Career 22:0-2-2 12 Mths 13:0-1-2 1st Up 4:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-1-1 Soft 11:0-1-1 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 9:0-0-1 Track 11:0-1-2  Trk/Dst 4:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 7  $26 Full Of Spirit 56.5kg 8.55L 1:07.55 10 10
59.0 10 $101 Tycoon Anna 57.0kg 6.74L 1:10.28 12 11
55.0 10 $7.50 Controlthewitness 56.5kg 2.31L 1:14.63 10 10
545 9 $17 Sizzling Suzanne 54.5kg 0.63L 1:15.06 11 10
55.5 5  $61 Handspun 56.5kg 5.01L 57.54 6 7
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7] TREMATON
7jj 3 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Albrecht Dam
Breeder Miss R Da

Friendly Conflict
vey

Owners P Perry, R J Robinson, J Saliba, Mrs S Saliba & G N Graham Seaforth

Sharks (Mgr: D A Sayer)

Colours Yellow, Black Sash, Armbands And Cap

Race Details

70f14 QUIR Tue 11Junl9
40of 11  MUSWSun 26May19
50f11 MUSWFri 3May19

1450m MDN
1280m CGE MDN
1280m 3YO MDN

3of 7 BEAU Wed 17Apr19 800m MDN-BT

70f8 NCLE Fri5Aprl9

800m MDN-BT

Track Jockey
Good4 M Weir
Good4 S Lisnyy
Good4 A Gibbons
Heavy9 E Weiszbach
Good4 S Lisnyy

Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 1
Jockey Stacey Metcalfe 55.0kg Prizemoney $6,210
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 9:0-0-0 12 Mths 8:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 12  $10 Grand Acheeva 56.5kg 4.48L 1:29.82 4 5
540 5  $81 Dodecanese 54.5kg 1.95L 1:15.6 8 7
540 9  $81 Sheeran 58.5kg 4.35L 1:15.87 8 6
n/a Stella Veloce n/a 1.67L 48.61
n/a Denman Unlimited n/a 10.39L 48.32
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Race 4 PROHORSE RACE TIPS FOR BRAVEHEARTS MNC CLASS 1 HANDICAP ~ NSW: 2:20 pm

(SCALED -0.5KG) 1010m

Prize $21,560. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,100. 5th $720. 6th $540. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500. VIC/TAS: 2:20 pm

10th $500. QLD: 2:20 pm

Rail: +5m Entire NT: 1:50 pm

Straight: 370m. SA: 1:50 pm
WA: 12:20 pm

Circumference: 1600m.

For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. Class 1. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 2. Inwithachance Blinkers again, 3. Tycoon Anna Winkers first time, 7. Bubbles de Beer Blinkers
again, 8. French Descent Bar plates (front) off first time, concussion plates (front) first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Zaniah Aaron Bullock Kris Lees 1159554 5:2-0-0 $30,186 40% 40% 6 595
2. Inwithachance Raymond Spokes Peter Evans 7425071257 10:1-2-0 $27,140 10% 30% 1 585
3. Tycoon Anna Ben Looker Cathleen Rode 16852 4:1-1-0 $20,040 25% 50% 7 57.5
4. Full Of Spirit Brooke Stower Neil Godbolt 142224 6:1-3-0 $25500 17% 67% 10 57
5. Can't Catch Her Jenny Duggan John Sprague s7s7109s0 6:1-0-0 $18,500 17% 17% 8 55
6. Emmy's Our Girl Mikayla Weir Todd Howlett 683165428 8:1-1-1 $28715 13% 38% 4 55
7. Bubbles de Beer Matthew Paget Lisa Sheppard 7856551346 26:1-4-1 $39265 4% 23% 3 54
8. French Descent Jon Grisedale Daniel & Rocky s70s470s01 22:1-3-2 $26400 5% 21% 9 54

Simonetta
9. Uptooit Olivia Pickering (a2) Peter Evans 8599058523 24:0-2-3 $2465 0% 21% 5 54
10. Luckier Rachael Murray Tom Higgins 0788789450 51:1-0-6 $23835 2% 14% 2 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

= 10 4. Full Of Spirit "H

,'. 9 8. French Descent "H

i 8 5. Can't Catch Her 'ﬁ

‘j'i 7 3. Tycoon Anna "H
@% 6 1. Zaniah "ﬂ‘
@h 5 9. Uptooit "ﬁ

@ 4 6. Emmy's Our Girl "ﬂ

6 3 7. Bubbles de Beer “ﬁ

f. 2 10. Luckier "H

élh 1 2. Inwithachance "v

Rail position: +5m Entire Race Direction —>
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= |} ZANIAH

@n 3 year old bay filly (female)
Cap

Sire Zoustar Dam Listen Here
Breeder Balmoral Operations Pty Ltd
Owners L Petagna

Race Details

10f10 SCON Mon 24Jun19 900m Cl1

1of12 TARE Fri7Jun19  1000m MDN-SW

lof6  WYNGWed 22May19 845m 3YF MDN-BT

90f12 TAUR Fri190ct18  1200m 3Y MDN-SW
50f8 WANGSat2Junl8  1200m CASTLETOWN

Colours Apple Green, Navy Blue Sash, Navy Blue And Yellow Striped Sleeves And

i

AL

3 INWITHACHANCE

4 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Exceedingly Good Dam Processional
Breeder Mr J Harvey

Owners J E Evans

Colours 0ld Gold, Dark Green Seams, Striped Sleeves, Dark Green And Old Gold

Seams Cap
Race Details
70f11 TARE Fri7Jun19 1250m CL1
40f12 CASI Fri 24Mayl9 1000m CL2

20f12 TARE Tue 30Aprl9 1000m CL2
13 of 14 COFF Thu 13Dec18 1000m CL2-SW
70f8  NEWC Sun 18Nov18 900m CL2

= [FJ TYCOON ANNA

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Written Tycoon Dam Wily Carol
Breeder Mr P F Vogl

Owners SR Thompson, P J Littler, M R Chambers, S Hope, Mrs M L Bailey & C L

Bailey

Colours Gold, Green Sleeves, Gold Cap
Race Details
1of14 COFF Fri31Mayl9 1200m MDN-SW
60f 10 GRAF Mon 6Mayl9 1006m MDN
80of 13 GRAF Mon 15Aprl9 1115m F&M MDN
20f11 COFF Thu27Decl8 800m F&M MDN-SW
3o0f4 COFF Tue6Novl8 810m OPEN-BT

vl
= A FULL OF SPIRIT

2 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Spirit of Boom Dam My Girl
Breeder Mr R Schmidt

Owners R N Godbolt & Mrs M M Godbolt
Colours Yellow, Red Hoops, Dark Blue Cap

Race Details

1of11 PORT Sun 16Junl9
40f12 COFF Fri 31Mayl9
20f 11 PORT Fri 12Aprl19
20f10 PORT Fri 22Marl9
20f8 COFF Tue12Marl9

1106m MDN-SW
800m MDN-SW
1000m 2Y HCP
1008m MDN
1000m 2Y HCP

Track Jockey
Good4 A Bullock
Softt  C Brown
Good4 L Day
Good D Johnson
Soft M Coleman

Track Jockey
Soft5 R Spokes
Good4 R Spokes
Good4 R Spokes
Good4 L Kilner
Good4 J Duggan

Track Jockey
Good4 B Hodder
Soft6 R Spokes
Good4 J Grisedale
Good4 L Rolls
Good3 S Traecey

Track Jockey
Softb L Day
Good4 M Partridge
Soft5 M Partridge
Soft5 M Partridge
Good4 R Spokes

Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 6

Jockey Aaron Bullock 59.5kg Prizemoney $30,186

Win Range 900m - 1000m W&P% 40-40

Career 5:2-0-0 12 Mths 4:2-0-0 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
585 6 $1.55 Zaniah 58.5kg 3.07L 51.36 3
57.0 10 $1.70F Zaniah 57.0kg 3.34L 59.33 1 1

n/a Zaniah n/a 1.65L 51.04

55.5 11 $3.80 Lock It In54.5kg L 1:12.28
545 1  $13 London Express 55.0kg 9.10L 1:16.59 3

Trainer Peter Evans Barrier 1

Jockey Raymond Spokes 58.5kg Prizemoney $27,140

Win Range 900m W&P% 10-30

Career 10:1-2-0 12 Mths 7:1-2-0  1st Up 3:0-2-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-1-0 Soft 4:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 4:0-2-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 2 $17 Dulette 59.0kg 5.36L 1:15.64 2 3
58.5 9  $31 Dram of Delago 59.5kg 1.72L 59.3 33
575 3 $81 Casino Mondial 61.0kg 0.22L 58.35 5 4
570 6  $41 Manning Treasure 57.0kg 11.69L 57.95 1 4
585 4 $8 Miss Gigi 54.0kg 3.26L 52.09 2

Trainer Cathleen Rode Barrier 7

Jockey Ben Looker 57.5kg Prizemoney $20,040

Win Range 1200m W&P% 25-50

Career 4:1-1-0 12 Mths 4:1-1-0  1st Up 2:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
570 14  $26 Tycoon Anna 57.0kg 0.50L 1:10.28 22
56.5 7 $5.50 Julianne's Wish 54.0kg 2.921 58.35 1 1
590 7  $11 Oyashio Drift 56.5kg 5.81L 1:04.22 4 4
56.5 3 $15 Hot Scene 56.5kg 0.15L 46.03 3

n/a Beat That n/a 3.38L48.3

Trainer Neil Godbolt Barrier 10

Jockey Brooke Stower 57.0kg Prizemoney $25,500

Win Range 1106m W&P% 17-67

Career 6:1-3-0 12 Mths 6:1-3-0  1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-0 Soft 3:1-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-3-0 Track 3:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-2-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 8 $2.10F Full Of Spirit 56.5kg 0.26L 1:07.55 32
56.5 2 $2.60F Hiroko 54.5kg 2.62L 45.26 7
580 6  $5 Salina Dreaming 55.0kg 3.44L 59.27 2 1
57.5 4 $2.60F Rhythmic Pulse 58.5kg 4.40L 59.52 2 2
58.0 4 $1.80F Magic Palace 56.0kg 1.46L 57.91 3 3
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= Bl CAN'T CATCH HER

&

3 year old bay filly (female)

Breeder Rheinwood Pastoral Co

Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Fly By Night

Owners C G Lloyd, R De Lepervanche & D P Brownhill
Colours Orange, White Stars, Purple Sleeves, White Stars, Quartered Cap

Race Details

70f9
50f5
70of 8
10of9
13 of 14

=
i

-,

Race Det
60f9

8 of 13
30f12
1of14
60f13

-

PORT Sat 30Mar19 1008m CL1
BEAU Wed 27Feb19 800m OPEN-BT
GOLD Sat 24Nov18 900m BM58

GRAF Wed 7Nov18 1100m F&M MDN-SW

TAMW Mon 80ct18 1200m MDN

Sire Harbour Watch Dam Ragnhild
Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd

I3 EMMY'S OUR GIRL

4 year old bay or brown mare (female)

Track Jockey
Soft6 L Day

Good4 L Cumberland

Good4 S Doyle

Good3 R Maloney
Good3 A Gibbons

Owners T S Howlett, Mrs G G Howlett & J C McNamara

Colours Blue, Silver Shamrock And Cap

ails
TAMW Sat 8Jun19  1000m CL1
MUSW Sun 26May19 1000m CL1

MUSWFri 3May19  1000m CL2
MWBK Sun 24Mar19 1000m MDN-SW
COFF Tue 12Mar19 1000m MDN-SW

6 year old bay mare (female)

Sire De Beers Dam Ni Night
Breeder Burke Bloodstock Pty Ltd
Owners Ms L Sheppard

Colours Royal Blue, Green Sash, Red Cap

Race Details

70f 12
8of11
50f9
6of 12
50f12

PORT Sun 16Jun19 1206m CL1
TARE Mon 27May19 1000m BM58
TUNC Sat 18Mayl9 1000m BM58
KEMP Sat 27Apr19  1000m BM50
PORT Thu 15Nov18 1200m CL1

EJ FRENCH DESCENT

h'.i. 5 year old chestnut gelding (male)
BT Sire Stryker Dam Topkamp

Breeder Mr R Pegum
Owners R Simonetta & S Simonetta

BUBBLES DE BEER

Track Jockey
Soft5 G Ryan
Good4 M Weir
Soft5 M Weir
Heavy8 M Weir
Good4 M Weir

Track Jockey

Soft6 L Cumberland

Good4 A Gibbons
Soft6 M Paget

Good3 J Watkins
Good4 R Murray

Colours Red, Blue Sash, Blue And White Hooped Sleeves, White Cap

Race Details

7of7
20of7
10 of 10
40f 8
70of11

IPSW  Fri 1Mar19
GCST Tue 19Feb19
GOLD Sat 19Jan19
GOLD Sat 9Jun18
GOLD Sat 26May18

1350m CG&E CL1
1000m CL2-TRL
1200m CG&E CL1
1400m CG&E CL1
1300m CL1-SW

Track Jockey
Soft5 M Cahill
Good3 R Plumb
Good3 M Hellyer
Soft7 ) Murphy
Good4 M Hellyer

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $18,500
W&P% 17-17

Trainer John Sprague
Jockey Jenny Duggan 55.0kg
Win Range 1100m

Career 6:1-0-0 12 Mths 5:1-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
560 2 $8 Lethal Dream 61.0kg 3.63L 1:01.35 3 5

n/a Star Reflection n/a 2.00L 47.15

55.0 3 $13 Calzini56.5kg 8.05L 51.52 4
56.5 9  $15 Can't Catch Her 56.5kg 0.21L 1:05.19 22
540 6  $21 Litt Up 56.0kg 4.91L 1:10.52 6 5

Trainer Todd Howlett Barrier 4

Jockey Mikayla Weir 55.0kg Prizemoney $28,715

Win Range 1000m W&P% 13-38

Career 8:1-1-1 12 Mths 81-1-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 5:1-0-1  Dist 7:1-1-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 6 $4.20 Empathy 57.0kg 2.90L 58.18 33
56.0 13 $13 Mr Wong 59.5kg 6.45L 57.51 32
545 4 $9Bengalla Bay 54.5kg 6.42L 57.64 4 3
570 6 $8.50 Emmy's Our Girl 57.0kg 0.22L 59.05 1 1
57.0 9 $8.50 Nicconi Lass 56.5kg 2.59L 58.19 4 4

Trainer Lisa Sheppard Barrier 3

Jockey Matthew Paget 54.0kg Prizemoney $39,265

Win Range 1106m W&P% 4-23

Career 26:1-4-1 12 Mths 12:1-1-1 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:1-3-0  Soft 8:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 9:0-1-0 Track 5:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 4 $31 Lu'sin Charge 59.0kg 7.50L 1:13.35 8 7
540 6  $14 Dragoneight 55.5kg 3.44L 59.67 2 3
540 5 $7.50 Ortega Lane 58.5kg 2.34L 59.01 4 5
58.0 3 $6.50 Bangalley Lad 61.0kg 6.00L 57.86 9 9
540 12 $6 Total Power 58.5kg 2.68L 1:12.73 1 1

Trainer Daniel & Rocky Simonetta Barrier 9

Jockey Jon Grisedale 54.0kg Prizemoney $26,400

Win Range 1400m W&P% 5-27

Career 22:1-3-2 12 Miths 3:0-0-0  1st Up 5:0-1-1  2nd Up 5:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:1-0-2  Soft 8:0-3-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
555 3 $14 Dreamtimer 59.0kg 3.20L 1:22.6 6 5
nfa 7 Comic Story n/a 0.20L 59.06
560 8  $26 Macewen 56.0kg 9.80L 1:10.21 10 10
56.5 8  $8 Will's Bid 57.5kg 0.90L 1:26.22 22
59.0 8  $31 Snipstream 585kg 6.25L 1:15.9 33
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5 year old brown mare (female)
Sire Mail Train Dam Uppity
Breeder Mr J Harvey

Owners P J Evans

Colours 0ld Gold, Dark Green Seams, Striped Sleeves, Dark Green And Old Gold

Seams Cap
Race Details
80f10 AQUI Sat15Junl9 900m MDN-SW
50f12 TARE Fri7Jun19  1000m MDN-SW
90f12 COFF Fri31Mayl9 800m MDN-SW
90f9  WYONThu 16May19 1000m MDN-SW
10 of 10 NEWC Sat 4May19  900m MDN

= LUCKIER

‘ 6 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Ready's Image Dam Topsinga
Breeder Lincoln Farm
Owners T J Higgins & W V Boyd

Track Jockey
Good4 J Grisedale
Soft5 R Spokes
Good4 R Spokes
Good4 M Weir
Soft5 R Murray

Colours White, Black Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details

12 of 12 PORT Sun 16Jun19 1206m CL1
70f12 PORT Mon 20May19 1000m CL1
8of 12 KEMP Sat27Aprl9 1000m BM50
80of 10 BALL Sat16Marl9 1000m BM58
70f11 TUNC Sat9Mar19  1000m BM50

Track Jockey
Soft6 L Cheshire
Softe M Weir
Good3 K Stanley
Soft6 K Stanley
Heavy8 A Denby

Trainer Peter Evans Barrier 5

Jockey Olivia Pickering 54.0kg Prizemoney $24,650

Win Range - W&P% 0-21

Career 24:0-2-3 12 Mths 17:0-1-2 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:0-1-2  Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1

Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 11:0-1-3 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 5  $31 Pipe Dream Lass 55.0kg 7.70L 51.59 9
570 5  $41 Zaniah 57.0kg 7.29L 5933 2 4
570 4 $31 Hiroko 54.5kg 4.03L 45.26 4
570 8 $151 River Bird 57.0kg 17.93L 57.88 7 9
570 7  $41 Brazenpine 57.0kg 9.00L 53.63 9

Trainer Tom Higgins Barrier 2

Jockey Rachael Murray 54.0kg Prizemoney $23,835

Win Range 1200m W&P% 2-14

Career 51:1-0-6 12 Mths 21:0-0-0 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 3:0-0-1 Good 40:1-0-5  Soft 7:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 25:0-0-2 Track 6:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 12 $151 Lu'sin Charge 59.0kg 13.45L 1:13.35 11 1
540 4 $151 Gold Rhapsody 55.5kg 5.74L 59.76 7 6
540 2 $151 Bangalley Lad 61.0kg 7.98L 57.86 10 10
540 3 $81 Tobasco 56.5kg 5.01L 58.56 9 9
540 3 $81 Scorching 59.0kg 7.56L 59.92 9 8
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Race 5 RAY HADLEY FOR BRAVEHEARTS MNC OPEN HANDICAP 1512m

Prize $21,560. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,100. 5th $720. 6th $540. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500. VIC/TAS: 2:55 pm
10th $500. QLD: 2:55 pm
Rail: +5m Entire NT: 2:25 pm
Straight: 370m. SA: 2:25 pm

WA: 12:55 pm

Circumference: 1600m.
For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 4. Yuralla Boy Blinkers first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. O'driscoll (NZ) Peter Graham Tas Morton 100411510 27:7-2-1 $90,260 26% 37% 5 61
2. Balius Andrew Gibbons Wayne Wilkes 6006755618 358-2-5  $171270 23% 43% 9 575
3. Achi Baba Matthew Bennett ~ Grant Marshall 5153522509 25:3-3-3  $133,640 12% 36% 10 56.5
4. Yuralla Boy Liam Blanch (a3) Todd Howlett 9781801144 27:5-0-2  $102965 19% 26% 4 555
5. Splash of Lime Rachael Murray Tom Higgins 9079385181 41:4-3-7 $71,895 10% 34% 7 54
6. Fastquest (IRE) Jon Grisedale Vince Jones 0498855627 62:4-7-6  $108,140 6% 27% 2 54
7. Princess Pattern Mikayla Weir Paul Perry 2090860594 425-3-1  $116650 12% 21% 3 54
8. Mister Hootabell Olivia Pickering (a2) Peter Cheers 7291162693 90:6-3-5  $120601 7% 16% 1 54
9. Golden Words Jenny Duggan Julie Lynch 0400605619 50:3-4-10 $69,802 6% 34% 6 54
10. One More Raymond Spokes ~ Peter Cheers 8030500755 445-4-3  $104260 11% 27% 8 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

-
o

*
o
¢)

3. Achi Baba "H
2. Balius "ﬂ‘

10. One More "H
5. Splash of Lime "H
9. Golden Words "v
1. O'driscoll "ﬁ
4, Yuralla Boy "H

7. Princess Pattern "ﬁ‘
6. Fastquest "ﬂ
=
o 8. Mister Hootabell "H

Rail position: +5m Entire

&
N @ R OO N O ©

-

Race Direction —>
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Race Details

lof1l

0'DRISCOLL

5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire O'Reilly Dam Fireside

Breeder Waikato Stud Ltd

Owners S G Morton

Colours Pale Blue, Orange Maltese Cross, Sleeves And Cap

Track Jockey
1506m WCPE CUP BM87Soft6 P Graham

1600m WINGHAMCUP  Soft5 P Graham
BM76

PORT Sun 16Junl9
TARE Fri 7Junl9

Trainer Tas Morton Barrier 5
Jockey Peter Graham 61.0kg

Win Range 1320m - 1506m

Prizemoney $90,260
W&P% 26-37

110f11
10 of 14 CASI 1400m BEEF WEEK
BM85

40f12 TARE Mon 17Dec18 1600m XXXX GOLD
10f9 PORT Tue 27Nov18 1506m OPEN BM74

Fri 24May19

Good4 B Hodder

Soft5 P Graham
Good4 P Graham

1
i

o,

B3 BALIUS

i+ 6 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Lonhro Dam Miss Mycenae
Breeder Darley
Owners Grandview Lodge Pty Ltd (Mgr: M Salameh), S A Foster, T Frearson & D E
Atkinson
Colours Sky Blue, Dark Blue And White Checked Band And Armbands, White Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
6of 11 TARE Fri7Junl9  1600m WINGHAMCUP Soft5 A Gibbons
BM76
12 of 12 DOOMSat 18May19 1600m BM75 Soft5 L Cassidy
10 of 10 MURWFri 10May19 1530m MOOBALLCUP  Good4 C Frater-hill
BM79
60f9  SUNS Sun28Aprl9 1400m BM85 Soft7  J Murphy
70f8 AQUI Sat6Aprl9  1200m BM70 Soft6  C Frater-hill
-
= [EJ ACHI BABA

S ¢

5 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Helmet Dam Dawn Attack

Breeder Darley

Owners PV Dillon, S P Dillon, M V Dillon, M D Mackay, A M Hammond, R W
Berry, M B Peper & N B Peper

Colours Red And Cerise Diamonds, Purple Sleeves, White Armbands, Purple Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
50f11 NEWC Sat8Jun19  1300m BM70 Soft5  C Lever
10f10 PORT Mon 20May19 1200m CL2 Soft6 M Bennett
80of8 NCLE Thu9Mayl9 900m OPEN-BT Good4 D Mclellan

30f10
50f8

COFF Thu 27Dec18 1600m BM66
WYON Wed 12Dec18 1600m BM64

o

Race Details
90f11 TARE Fri7Junl9

I3 YURALLA BOY

4 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Dreamscape Dam Devilina

Breeder Dr F W P Cradock

Owners M J Howlett

Colours Blue, Silver Shamrock, Silver Cap

1600m WINGHAMCUP
BM76
1890m BMo4

1700m BM66
1450m BM58
2100m BM64

7of7
80of9
1of11
80f 10

NEWC Sat 27Apr19
SCON Mon 8Aprl19
MUSW Sun 24Mar19
WYON Sun 27Jan19

Good4 L Rolls
Good4 G Schofield

Track Jockey
Soft5 A Morgan

Good4 M Weir
Good4 L Blanch
Heavy8 L Blanch
Good4 M Weir

Career 27:7-2-1 12 Miths 12:4-1-0 1st Up 6:0-0-1  2nd Up 5:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:4-2-1  Soft 11:3-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Jockey 11:4-0-0  Dist 7:5-0-0 Track 8:5-0-0 Trk/Dst 6:5-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 4  $13 O'driscoll 54.0kg 0.56L 1:33.45 7 4
590 5  $13 Subtle Grey 57.0kg 10.13L 1:39.47 1 2
545 6  $31 Queen of Kingston 56.0kg 835 1:23.8 6 7
61.0 2 $4.40 Scotty Be Gotti 54.5kg 1.86L 1:38.59 4 2
57.0  5$2.80EF O'driscoll 57.0kg 0.95L 1:30.55 5 2

Trainer Wayne Wilkes Barrier 9

Jockey Andrew Gibbons 57.5kg Prizemoney $171,270

Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 23-43

Career 35:8-2-5 12 Mths 12:2-1-0 1stUp 41-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:2-0-3  Soft 15:3-2-0 Heavy 7:3-0-2

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 6:1-0-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
590 11  $16 Subtle Grey 57.0kg 5.19L 1:39.47 2 1
575 5  $61 Red Colour 54.0kg 10.20L 1:36.32 9 9
59.0 4 $9.50 Savwell 61.0kg 5.56L 1:32.34 5 4
540 1  $41 Mr Bellagio 54.0kg 4.15L 1:25.92 6 5
61.0 5  $16 Comic Story 58.5kg 6.60L 1:11.77 6 6

Trainer Grant Marshall Barrier 10

Jockey Matthew Bennett 56.5kg Prizemoney $133,640

Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 12-36

Career 25:3-3-3 12 Mths 10:1-2-2 1st Up 6:2-0-2  2nd Up 6:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:1-3-2  Soft 8:2-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 4:0-2-0 Track 3:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-2-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 9  $15 Think Free 57.5kg 2.25L 1:18.03 32
615 5 $7.50 Achi Baba 61.5kg 0.53L 1:14.08 4 1

n/a Newsfan n/a 7.50L 54.74

60.0 2 $4.20F Cool Prince 56.5kg 2.25L 1:37.08 2 2
575 1 $9 Classic Princess 54.5kg 3.19L 1:37.32 3 4

Trainer Todd Howlett Barrier 4

Jockey Liam Blanch 55.5kg Prizemoney $102,965

Win Range 1450m - 2300m W&P% 19-26

Career 27:5-0-2 12 Mths 14:3-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:2-0-1  Soft 8:2-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-1

Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 9  $21 Subtle Grey 57.0kg 7.69L 1:39.47 9 11
59.5 5  $17 Angel Of Heaven 56.5kg 3.10L 1:57.79 5 5
62.5 5  $14 Chuck'n'paul 58.0kg 11.20L 1:41.68 1 2
64.5 4  $51 Yuralla Boy 64.5kg 1.27L 1:29.59 2 1
5.0 2 $21 Fluidity 57.0kg 12.00L 2:09.82 37
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5 year old brown mare (female)

Sire Mutawaajid Dam Vodka 'n Tonic
Breeder T & C Nolan

Owners T Higgins & W V Boyd

Colours White, Black Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
90f11 PORT Sun16Junl9 1506m WCPE CUP BM87Soft6 J Grisedale
10 of 13 COFF Fri 31Mayl9 1400m BM58 Good4 M Weir
70f12 PORT Mon 20May19 1500m BM66 Soft6 M Weir
90f13 GRAF Mon 29Apr19 1420m BM66 Soft5 M Weir
30f9  NEWC Thu 18Apr19 1400m F&M BM64 Good4 M Weir

7 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Fast Company Dam Walk On Quest

Breeder Millenium Partnership

Owners L Jones

Colours Aqua, Old Gold Horseshoes, Sleeves And Cap

é K3 FASTQUEST

Race Details Track Jockey

11 0f 16 COFF Fri21Jun19  1605m BM58 Good4 A Gibbons
40of 11 TARE Fri 7Junl9 é?/(l)%n WINGHAMCUP  Soft5 G Buckley
90of11 TARE Mon 27May19 1600m BM58 Good4 P Graham
8of14 TAR Mon 13May19 1400m BM66 Good4 G Buckley
80f8 PORT Fri26Apr19 1206m OPEN BM80  Soft7 A Gibbons

PRINCESS PATTERN

h'f.;'- 5 year old chestnut mare (female)
£ ' Sire Zoffany Dam Just Pamela

Breeder Hillgrove Stud
Owners Mrs C L Perry
Colours Yellow, Pink And Black Checked Sash And Armbands, Pink Cap

Race Details

20f10 TARE Mon 27May19 2000m BM58

11 of 11 GUNN Sun 19May19 2050m BM58
90f14 DUBB Sun 5Mayl9 1400m BM58

10 of 11 TAMW Sun 28Apr19 1200m JARDEL CUP
80of9  NEWC Thu 18Apr19 1400m F&M BM64

Track Jockey
Good4 S Lisnyy
Soft6 S Clenton
Soft6 S Clenton
Good3 A Gibbons
Good4 R Murray

~  [EJ MISTER HOOTABELL

" 6 year old brown or black gelding (male)
¥ Sire Casino Prince Dam Countess Bathory
Breeder Patinack Farm
Owners Mrs B Cheers & P J Cheers
Colours Maroon, White Horseshoe, Royal Blue And White Checked Armbands And
Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
70of11 TARE Fri7Junl9  1600m WINGHAMCUP Soft5 S Lisnyy
BM76
20f11 TUNC Sat 18Mayl9 2100m BM58 Soft6 G Mcdonnell
90f14 TAR Mon 13May19 1400m BM66 Good4 G Mcdonnell

1of8
10f 10

Good4 G Mcdonnell
Softo G Mcdonnell

KEMP Sat 27Apr19  1900m BM58
TARE Sat 6Aprl9  2000m BM58

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $71,895
W&P% 10-34

Trainer Tom Higgins
Jockey Rachael Murray 54.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 1512m

Career 41:4-3-7 12 Mths 30:3-3-5 1st Up 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-1

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 26:4-3-6  Soft 12:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 8:2-1-1 Track 8:2-1-1 Trk/Dst 8:2-1-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 3 $51 O'driscoll 54.0kg 6.58L 1:33.45 g8 11
59.0 1  $10 The Kroc 60.0kg 4.35L 1:24.12 9 10
5.0 5 $7 Dundee Lee 58.0kg 8.72L 1:31.87 8§ 8
56.5 12 $18 Tesarc 55.0kg 3.65L 1:25.25 2 8
570 6  $19 Mystic Hill 60.0kg 1.02L 1:23.68 9 9

Trainer Vince Jones Barrier 2

Jockey Jon Grisedale 54.0kg Prizemoney $108,140

Win Range 1350m - 1600m W&P% 6-27

Career 62:4-7-6 12 Mths 20:1-1-1 1stUp 8:0-2-0  2nd Up 8:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 34:2-3-3  Soft 22:2-2-1 Heavy 6:0-2-2

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 6:0-0-1 Track 8:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.0 14 $101 Tan Tat Nova 54.5kg 5.35L 1:38.22 14 14
540 10  $71 Subtle Grey 57.0kg 4.12L 1:39.47 1 8
605 7  $51 Bedivere 61.0kg 7.10L 1:38.87 1 11
570 1  $811Wear Prada 57.5kg 4.16L 1:25.97 12 11
540 3 $61 Golden Comet 57.0kg 12.87L 1:13.89 8 8

Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 3

Jockey Mikayla Weir 54.0kg Prizemoney $116,650

Win Range 1200m - 1900m W&P% 12-21

Career 42:5-3-1 12 Mths 19:1-1-0 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:1-2-1  Soft 18:3-0-0 Heavy 4:1-1-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
570 4 $21 Real Time Warrior 57.0kg 4.52L 2:04.23 6 4
58.0 8  $5 Coolaminyah Kid 56.5kg 7.46L 2:10.46 9 5
585  9%5.50EF Caszar 58.5kg 4.22L 1:23.76 13 13
575 4 $17 Arleta 56.5kg 3.28L 1:10.6 5 5
540 1 $19 Mystic Hill 60.0kg 2.70L 1:23.68 5 5

Trainer Peter Cheers Barrier 1

Jockey Olivia Pickering 54.0kg Prizemoney $120,601

Win Range 1450m - 2200m W&P% 7-16

Career 90:6-3-5 12 Mths 27:4-2-2 1st Up 6:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 57:5-1-3  Soft 24:1-2-2 Heavy 8:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 7:0-0-0 Track 7:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 3 $41 Subtle Grey 57.0kg 5.40L 1:39.47 4 4
58.0 1 $3.70F Real Time Warrior 55.5kg 5.80L 2:12.5 4 5
540 10  $41 | Wear Prada 57.5kg 4.32L 1:25.97 7 9
555 6 $6 Mister Hootabell 55.5kg 1.57L 1:57.29 2 2
540 5 $4.60 Mister Hootabell 54.0kg 0.01L 2:05.87 1 1
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IE] GOLDEN WORDS

8 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Dream Ballad Dam Danzig Flight
Breeder Mr ) P Walsh

Owners MrsJ A Lynch, P D Lynch, Mrs L M Walsh, Ms K A Lynch & T A Smith

Colours Black, Yellow Cap, Black Pom Pom

Race Details

10 of 11 GRAF Sat8Junl9  1730m BM58
40f11 TARE Mon 27May19 1600m BM58
11 of 12 PORT Mon 20May19 1500m BM66
12 0f 14 TAR  Mon 13May19 1400m BM66
60of7 KEMP Sat4Mayl9 1450m BM58

~ [T ONE MORE

‘ v 8 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Bernardini Dam Feast

Breeder F J Kelly Trust

Owners P & Mrs B Cheers

Colours Maroon, White Horseshoe, Royal Blue And White Checked Armbands And

Cap
Race Details
8of 11 TUNC Sat 18Mayl9 1300m BM58
14 of 14 TAR  Mon 13May19 1400m BM66
30f7 KEMP Sat4Mayl9  1450m BM58
11 of 12 KEMP Sat 27Aprl9  1000m BM50
12 of 12 PORT Sun 17Feb19 1500m BM58

Track Jockey

Soft6 L Cheshire
Good4 J Duggan
Softo L Cheshire
Good4 L Cumberland
Soft6 M Bennett

Track Jockey
Soft6 M Bennett
Good4 M Weir
Soft6 P Graham
Good3 L Day
Good4 M Paget

Trainer Julie Lynch Barrier 6

Jockey Jenny Duggan 54.0kg Prizemoney $69,802

Win Range 1900m - 2215m W&P% 6-34

Career 50:3-4-10 12 Mths 13:1-0-1 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 33:3-4-6  Soft 16:0-0-3 Heavy 1:.0-0-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 6:0-0-2 Track 7:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 4:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 8  $31 Wonderful Thing 54.5kg 9.32L 1:47.05 10 8
55.5 10  $91 Bedivere 61.0kg 2.68L 1:38.87 10 10
540 8 $101 Dundee Lee 58.0kg 10.99L 1:31.87 1 9
540 9 $151 | Wear Prada 57.5kg 6.50L 1:25.97 1 12
56.5 2 $13 Wonderful Thing 54.0kg 2.52L 1:29.16 5 6

Trainer Peter Cheers Barrier 8

Jockey Raymond Spokes 54.0kg Prizemoney $104,260

Win Range 1150m - 1400m W&P% 11-27

Career 44:5-4-3 12 Mths 21:0-0-2 1st Up 8:1-0-1  2nd Up 7:2-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 29:4-3-2  Soft 14:1-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 11  $20I'll Take Money 56.0kg 6.33L 1:18.85 33
540 3 $711Wear Prada 57.5kg 9.921 1:25.97 6 10
540 7  $41 Wonderful Thing 54.0kg 0.53L 1:29.16 22
56.5 9  $71 Bangalley Lad 61.0kg 10.99L 57.86 8 12
540 9  $61 Splash of Lime 56.0kg 14.69L 1:31.62 11 12
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Race 6 STABILCORP FOR BRAVEHEARTS MNC CLASS 1 HANDICAP (SCALED  NSW: 3:35 pm

- 0.5KG) 1512m

Prize $21,560. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,100. 5th $720. 6th $540. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500. VIC/TAS: 3:35 pm
10th $500. QLD: 3:35 pm
Rail: +5m Entire NT: 3:05 pm

Straight: 370m. 8 AU [

Circumference: 1600m. WA:1:35 pm

For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. Class 1. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 3. Nobody's Perfect Tongue control bit again, tongue tie off first time, 4. In Ya Skyrocket Blinkers

again, 9. Graceful Star Blinkers again, 10. True Raider Blinkers off first time, tongue control bit off first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Brixton Town (NZ) Stacey Metcalfe Allan Denham 8s1324s54 71-1-1 $19305 14% 43% 7 58
(al.5)

2. Wilton Aaron Bullock John Bannister s919 3:1-0-0 $11,785 33% 3% 2 58
3. Nobody's Perfect (NZ) ~ Matthew McGuren ~ Graham Payne 941525570 81-1-0 $22520 13% 25% 6 575
4. In Ya Skyrocket Jeff Kehoe Allan Kehoe 607551254 8:1-1-0 $24305 13% 25% 13 57
5. Rooster Cogburn Mikayla Weir Paul Perry 010055777 8:1-0-0 $20545 13% 13% 4 57
6. Whaler Bill Chris O'Brien Ben Hill 195596540 7:1-0-0 $21,525 14% 14% 12 565
7. Apache Belle Belinda Hodder Allan Kehoe 5823645214 11:1-2-1 $25885 9% 36% 9 56
8. Veganza Ben Looker Jenny Graham 1225967225 14:1-5-0 $34210 7% 43% 10 555
9. Graceful Star Jenny Duggan Roy Franklin 6765550550 13:1-0-2 $31670 8% 23% 5 55
10. True Raider Jon Grisedale Vince Jones 0998856615 15:1-1-0 $17450 7% 13% 14 54
11. Donald Krupt Matthew Bennett  Jim Louizos 0805083651 11:1-0-1 $18180 9% 18% 8 56
12. Zubrowka Jenny Graham 2509144459 1111-1-1 $29995 9% 27% 3 56
13. Gacela Ben Hill 7532514582 30:1-6-6 $62,010 3% 43% 1 54
14. Blinkin Snazzy Tom Higgins 3945727354 30:1-3-4 $34590 3% 27% 11 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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: BRIXTON TOWN

_'1 4 year old black gelding (male)

Sire Perfectly Ready Dam Censitive
Breeder Miss C B Perry

Owners A J Denham, Miss M A Zammit, M J Denham, R N Zammit, R J Zammit, R _.

J Smith Denham, B J Zammit & Miss B R Denham
Colours Purple, Orange Sash, White Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

8of 11 TARE Fri7Junl9  1250m CL1 Soft5 S Metcalfe
20f7  WYNG Wed 22May19 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 S Metcalfe
1of14 GUNN Sat 8Decl8  1400m MDN Good3 G Ryan
30f12 SCON Mon 19Nov18 1300m MDN-SW Good3 R Thompson
20f11 SCON Fri260ct18  1300m CG&E MDN Good3 R Thompson

= A wiLToN

m 6 year old grey gelding (male)

Sire Clang Dam Silver Greeting

Breeder Mr C Weaving

Owners C W Weaving, E M Weaving, M P Jackson, J Williamson, Mrs G H Willick
& M A Herbert

Colours Dark Green, White Horseshoe And Armbands, Horseshoe On Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
80of 10 MWBKSun 16Jun19 900m OPEN-BT Good4 C Mcpherson
90f9  NEWC Tue 26Decl7 1890m BM60 Good3 L Cumberland
10f9 TARE Tue5Decl7 1600m MDN-SW Good3 L Cumberland
90f12 CESS Fri24Novl7 1570m MDN-SW Good3 L Cumberland
60f6  WYNGMon 230ctl7 845m 4Y+ MDN-BT Heavy8 P King
. 1
_ [FJ NOBODY'S PERFECT
$ 3 year old bay gelding (male)
BT F  Sire Ferlax Dam Sunshine Gold
Breeder D N Pye & Dame Wendy Pye
Owners J M Gray, Mrs P J Gray, G J Stuart & G L Payne
Colours Royal Blue, Union Jack, White Cap, Red Pom Pom
Race Details Track Jockey
90f12 PORT Sun16Junl9 1506m CL2 Soft6 L Blanch
40f16 COFF Fri31Mayl9 1600m CL1-SW Good4 L Blanch
1of12 PORT Mon 20May19 1500m MDN-SW Soft6 M Mcguren

50f7 NEWC Tue 7Mayl9 1400m 3Y MDN-SW  Good4 P Scorse

20f9  WYONWed 24Apr19 1350m MDN-SW Good4 B Stower
& N YA SKYROCKET
)‘“ 3 year old bay gelding (male)
Y Sire May'haab Dam Fashion General
Breeder Mr A Kehoe
Owners P A Saville, Ms S C Clarke & Miss K J Clarke
Colours Orange And Black Stripes, White Sleeves, Black Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

60f12 PORT Sun16Junl9 1206m CL1

11 of 14 COFF Fri 31May19 1300m CL1
70f9  GRAF Mon 6Mayl9 1006m CG&E CL1
50f12 PORT Fri26Aprl9  1006m CL1
20f8 NCLE Fri5Aprl9  800m OPEN-BT

Soft6  J Kehoe
Good4 J Kehoe
Soft6  C Graham
Soft7  J Kehoe
Good4 E Meredith

Trainer Allan Denham Barrier 7
Jockey Stacey Metcalfe 58.0kg Prizemoney $19,305
Win Range 1400m W&P% 14-43
Career 7:1-1-1 12 Mths 6:1-1-1  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 11  $26 Dulette 59.0kg 5.91L 1:15.64 10 11
n/a Oxford Angel n/a 8.83L 1:00.53
59.0 8 $4.20 Brixton Town 59.0kg 0.52L 1:22.02 8 6
500 3 $6 Mimic 55.5kg 3.17L 1:17.26 5 4
575 11  $12 Master of the Turf 54.0kg 0.47L 1:17.9 9 9
Trainer John Bannister Barrier 2
Jockey Aaron Bullock 58.0kg Prizemoney $11,785
Win Range 1600m W&P% 33-33
Career 3:1-0-0 12 Mths 0:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
n/a Imapoet n/a 9.09L 53.32
575 7 $31 Equipped 59.0kg 18.52L 1:58. 7 9
59.0 9  $91 Wilton 59.0kg 0.05L 1:41.41 9 2
59.0 7  $81 Soolaimon 57.5kg 13.15L 1:35.8 3 4
n/a Soul Revival n/a 19.55L 50.14
Trainer Graham Payne Barrier 6
Jockey Matthew McGuren 57.5kg Prizemoney $22,520
Win Range 1500m W&P% 13-25
Career 81-1-0 12 Mths 8:1-1-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-0 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 2 $9 Scenic Sight 60.5kg 12.61L 1:33.03 6 11
575 2 $7 China Plate 59.0kg 3.76L 1:37.54 4 4
59.0 1 $2.40F Nobody's Perfect 59.0kg 1.03L 1:33.45 33
570 1  $31 Regent Street 57.0kg 8.78L 1:23.53 4 6
585 6  $19 Romalette 56.5kg 3.14L 1:21.25 7 7
Trainer Allan Kehoe Barrier 13
Jockey Jeff Kehoe 57.0kg Prizemoney $24,305
Win Range 1100m W&P% 13-25
Career 81-1-0 12 Mths 8:1-1-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 6:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 11  $8 Lu'sin Charge 59.0kg 2.34L 1:13.35 22
57.0 12  $14 Natural Image 54.0kg 4121 1:18.25 1 1
585 6 $1.90F Bill 'n' Ted 59.0kg 7.86L 57.47 6 5
585 6 $2.70F Can | Rock 59.5kg 2.73L 1:00.85 2 2
n/a Venture Capital n/a 0.04L 48.21
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", [l ROOSTER COGBURN

h'f.;'- 3 year old chestnut gelding (male)
L Sire Honor in War Dam Our Choice

Breeder Mr D G Bay
Owners Mrs C L Perry
Colours Yellow, Pink And Black Checked Sash And Armbands, Pink Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
11 of 11 TARE Mon 27May19 1600m BM58 Good4 M Weir
10f10 TARE Mon 13May19 1400m MDN Good4 M Weir

Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 4
Jockey Mikayla Weir 57.0kg

Win Range 1400m

10 of 12 SCON Mon 8Apr19 1000m MDN
10 of 11 PORT Fri 22Mar19  1208m MDN-SW
50f13 COFF Tue 12Mar19 1000m MDN-SW

¢ 3 WHALER BILL
. 3 year old bay gelding (male)
] i Sire Dreamscape Dam Jubilee

Breeder The Ulandra Trust
Owners W Gemenis, S D Kennedy, G T Potter, R W Barnes, S Barrance, D W
Molyneux, B O'neal, Mrs J M Murray, A Rodgers, C Barrance, M J Battese, Wingnut
Sports No 2 (Mgr: G D Hannigan) & Wingnut Sports (Mgr: G D Hannigan)
Colours Black, Pale Blue Maltese Cross, Sleeves And Pom Pom

Race Details Track Jockey

1of12 TARE Fri7Jun19  1400m MDN Soft5 B Looker

90f11
lof6

50f12
90of11

MUSW Sun 26May19 1280m CGE MDN
NCLE Thu9Mayl9 800m MDN-BT
TARE Wed 2Jan19 1250m MDN
WYON Wed 12Dec18 1350m MDN-SW

> [ APACHE BELLE

'yz 3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Mahisara Dam Accountess
Breeder Mr D McEnearney
Owners D E Mcenearney

Good4 S Lisnyy
Soft5 B Looker
Good4 S Lisnyy

Good4 C O'brien
Good4 J Gilchrist
Good3 M Weir

Good4 S Guymer

Colours Orange, Black Diagonal Stripes, White Sleeves, Black Cap

Race Details

50f12 PORT Sun 16Junl9 1506m CL2

8of 14 COFF Fri31Mayl9 1300m CL1
20f12 PORT Mon 20May19 1000m CL1
30f11 GRAF Mon 29Apr19 1215m CL1
60of12 ARMI Sun31Marl9 1100m BM58 (57)

S
= B VEGANZA
@_ * Tl 4 year old bay mare (female)
XX Sire Lope de Vega Dam Brazeeliana

Breeder Mr T Matthews

Owners R L Matthews, T Matthews, M L Anderson, F Mclean, | S Polglase, GW

Hansen, M A Overman, S B Lehn & Ms K M Hudson

Track Jockey
Softé R Spokes
Good4 B Hodder
Soft6 M Partridge
Soft5 M Partridge
Soft6 B Looker

Colours Pink, Black Stars, Black And White Striped Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

10f12 PORT Sun16Junl9 1506m MDN
20f14 COFF Fri31Mayl9 1400m MDN
20f14 GRAF Mon 6Mayl9 1410m MDN-SW
30f9 TAR Tue30Aprl9 1000m OPEN-BT
40f9 PMQ Fri12Aprl9 1000m OPEN-BT

Track Jockey
Softb B Looker
Good4 M Paget
Soft5 K Matheson
Good4 K Matheson
Soft5 J Golden

Prizemoney $20,545
W&P% 13-13

Career 8:1-0-0 12 Mths 81-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
580 4  $21 Bedivere 61.0kg 12.07L 1:38.87 1 2
550 8  $14 Rooster Cogburn 55.0kg 0.06L 1:26.53 1 1
555 6  $61 Fine Behind 55.5kg 5.05L 57.95 9 7
585 1  $31 Lightning Ally 56.5kg 7.81L 1:13.57 3 4
585 1  $21 Nicconi Lass 56.5kg 2.46L 58.19 1 8
Trainer Ben Hill Barrier 12
Jockey Chris 0'Brien 56.5kg Prizemoney $21,525
Win Range 1400m W&P% 14-14
Career 7:1-0-0 12 Mths 7:1-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 4 $3.80F Whaler Bill 56.0kg 1.36L 1:27.39 1 1
55.5 9 $9.50 Dodecanese 54.5kg 6.99L 1:15.6 2 2
n/a Whaler Bill n/a 1421 49.36
54.5 4 $9.50 Monaco Sniper 57.0kg 3.94L 1:13.44 4 5
575 8 $151 Nindamos 57.5kg 7.25L 1:20.23 2 1
Trainer Allan Kehoe Barrier 9
Jockey Belinda Hodder 56.0kg Prizemoney $25,885
Win Range 1106m W&P% 9-36
Career 11:1-2-1 12 Mths 10:1-2-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-0 Soft 7:1-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 3:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5 9 $5.50 Scenic Sight 60.5kg 4.66L 1:33.03 7 4
55.5 10 $7.50 Natural Image 54.0kg 1.70L 1:18.25 14 11
57.0 10 $3.60F Gold Rhapsody 55.5kg 2.88L 59.76 10 10
55.5 3 $7.50 Fearnley 57.5kg 241L 1:11.11 4 4
57.5 12 $4.80 Enigami 54.0kg 1.51L 1:05.16 9 6
Trainer Jenny Graham Barrier 10
Jockey Ben Looker 55.5kg Prizemoney $34,210
Win Range 1506m W&P% 7-43
Career 14:1-5-0 12 Mths 9:1-4-0  1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-2-0 Soft 5:1-3-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 4:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 3:1-1-0
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
57.5 9 $2.60F Veganza 57.5kg 1.00L 1:33.92 0 7
55.5 11  $6 Delayed Response 54.5kg 0.55L 1:24.84 9 9
570 4  $10 Medicine Ball 59.0kg 1.43L 1:25.06 5 6
n/a Victorem n/a 8.48L 58.63
nfa 4 Victorem n/a 5.11L 1:00.77
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[ Y
= [EJ GRACEFUL STAR
| ‘J * ' 3yearold brown filly (female)
%% Gire All American Dam Star Pose
Breeder Lincoln Farm
Owners R Franklin & T Hobbs
Colours Lime Green, Black Stars And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
60f11 TARE Fri7Junl9  1250m CL1 Soft5  J Duggan
70f11 TARE Mon 27May19 1000m BM58 Good4 J Duggan
60f12 PORT Mon 20May19 1000m CL1 Soft6 S Traecey
50f9 BENA Fri 22Feb19  1206m F&M BM58 Good3 C Parish
50f11 BEND Fri 8Feb19  1400m BM58 Good3 D Stackhouse
S TRUE RAIDER
i g | 5year old brown gelding (male)
"' Sire Rebel Raider Dam True Confidence
Breeder Mr G S Sutherland
Owners L Jones & J Drummond
Colours Navy Blue, Old Gold Horseshoes, Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

12 0f 12 TARE Fri7Jun19  1600m CL1-SW

Soft5  J Kehoe

90f10 TARE Mon 27May19 1400m CL3 Good4 J Kehoe
90f14 TARE Mon 13May19 1250m CL1 Good4 J Kehoe
80of8 IPSW Thu4Aprl9 1350m CL1 Good4 J Taylor
80f10 BEAU Thu 14Marl9 1200m CG&E CL1 Good3 L Tilley
Al
- DONALD KRUPT
m 5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Krupt Dam Emma's Magic
Breeder Mr P J Emanuel
Owners J Louizos, R Fitsimmons, G Finney, S Sardi & P J Trothe
Colours Tartan Blue, Blue Sash, Grey Sleeves, Blue And Grey Striped Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
110f11 TARE Fri7Jun19  1250m CL1 Soft5 B Looker
80of9  TUNC Sat 18Mayl9 1000m BM58 Soft6 M Bennett
12 of 12 TARE Sat 6Aprl9  1000m CL1 Soft5 P Graham
12 of 14 NEWC Sat 8Dec18  1300m CL1 Good3 M Weir
80of8  GOSF Sat 24Nov18 1600m SPS-HEAT 5 Good4 J Hull
w
ZUBROWKA
({JGND 3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Harbour Watch Dam Afraah

Breeder Mr K Wells

Owners Embrook Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs L R Langbecker)
Colours White, Embrook Thoroughbreds Logo, Royal Blue Striped Sleeves And

Cap
Race Details
20f12 PORT Sun16Junl9 1506m CL2
50f16 COFF Fri31Mayl9 1600m CL1-SW
10 of 11 GRAF Mon 6May19 1710m CL1-SW
90f10 ARMI Sun 14Aprl9 1900m CL1-SW
10f9 GRAF Tue2Aprl9  1710m MDN-SW

Track Jockey
Soft6 B Looker
Good4 A Gibbons
Softt K Matheson
Good3 K Matheson
Soft K Matheson

Trainer Roy Franklin Barrier 5

Jockey Jenny Duggan 55.0kg Prizemoney $31,670

Win Range 1300m W&P% 8-23

Career 13:1-0-2 12 Mths 10:1-0-0 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-2 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
550 7 $31 Dulette 59.0kg 3.03L 1:15.64 9 10
56.5 8 $6.50 Dragoneight 55.5kg 3.38L 59.67 5 8
570 5  $16 Gold Rhapsody 55.5kg 5.08L 59.76 9 8
5.0 7  $10 Blazing Ash 62.5kg 3.85L 1:12.32 8 7
575 4 $14 Manning Road 58.5kg 3.85L 1:24.05 5 4

Trainer Vince Jones Barrier 14

Jockey Jon Grisedale 54.0kg Prizemoney $17,450

Win Range 1720m W&P% 7-13

Career 15:1-1-0 12 Mths 14:1-1-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:0-1-0  Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 9 $151 True Finesse 55.5kg 14.06L 1:39.5 8 7
540 4  $151 Power of Wexford 56.5kg 8.44L 1:26.42 8 9
55.0 12 $151 Matakauri 58.5kg 4.94L 1:14.54 14 13
570 1 $101 The Great Boombino 56.5kg 14.20L 1:22.78 8 8
57.0 3 $31 Whitebait Pattie 59.0kg 7.00L 1:12.27 9 9

Trainer Jim Louizos Barrier 8

Jockey Matthew Bennett 56.0kg Prizemoney $18,180

Win Range 1400m W&P% 9-18

Career 11:1-0-1 12 Mths 7:0-0-1  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-1 Soft 5:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
565 6  $81 Dulette 59.0kg 20.73L 1:15.64 4 8
580 8  $18 Ortega Lane 58.5kg 3.24L 59.01 6 6
59.0 6  $17 Kirk Ella 58.0kg 12.70L 59.09 12 11
550 8  $41 Oakfield Captain 60.0kg 6.44L 1:16.65 4 5
56.0 2 $21 Our Winnie 57.0kg 12.07L 1:37.65 2 3

Trainer Jenny Graham Barrier 3

Jockey 56.0kg Prizemoney $29,995

Win Range 1710m W&P% 9-27

Career 11:1-1-1 12 Mths 11:1-1-1 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-1 Soft 4:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 6  $17 Scenic Sight 60.5kg 0.47L 1:33.03 32
575 9  $51 China Plate 59.0kg 4.49L 1:37.54 3
575 7 $17 Without Risk 57.0kg 10.50L 1:44.35 7 9
575 5 $4.60 Kliftee 59.0kg 12.65L 1:58.36 4 6
585 6 $4 Zubrowka 58.5kg 0.04L 1:47.25 2 2
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¢ [E] GACELA

g 6 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Danewin Dam Ghezlaan
Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd
Owners Miss S Gemenis

Colours Black, Pale Blue Maltese Cross, Sleeves And Pom Pom

Race Details Track Jockey
70f8 NEWCSat8Junl9  1200m F&M CL1 Soft5 S Metcalfe
30f7 PORT Thu7Marl9 2012m CL1-SW Soft6 B Looker
20f13 TARE Mon 25Feb19 2000m CL1-SW Soft5 B Looker
50f11 MUSWTue 29Jan19 1750m CL1-SW Good4 S Guymer
1of14 MUSWThu 10Jan19 1750m CL1-SW Good4 S Guymer
S BLINKIN SNAZZY

‘ 4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Big Brown Dam Nazzuca

Breeder Mr G Harvey

Owners T J Higgins & W V Boyd

Colours White, Black Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f 12 PORT Sun16Junl9 1506m CL2 Soft6 L Cheshire
90f14 COFF Fri31Mayl9 1300m CL1 Good4 M Weir
40f10 PORT Mon 20May19 1200m CL2 Soft6 M Weir
50f7 KEMP Sat4Mayl9  1450m CL1 Soft6 K Stanley
70f11 GRAF Mon 29Apr19 1215m CL1 Soft5 M Weir

Trainer Ben Hill Barrier 1

Jockey 54.0kg Prizemoney $62,010

Win Range 1750m W&P% 3-43

Career 30:1-6-6 12 Mths 11:1-2-1 1stUp 6:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:1-4-2  Soft 9:0-2-3 Heavy 2:0-0-1

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 1 $101 Aim for Perfection 59.0kg 9.60L 1:11.46 4 5
570 7 $5.50 Itz Lily 55.5kg 1.76L 2:09.14 6
570 1 $5.50 Showada 54.5kg 2.77L 2:06.14 6 5
570 8 $6 Artefiori 54.5kg 2.05L 1:48.22 6 5
545 7  $41 Gacela 54.5kg 0.66L 1:47.51 7 7

Trainer Tom Higgins Barrier 11

Jockey 54.0kg Prizemoney $34,590

Win Range 1400m W&P% 3-27

Career 30:1-3-4 12 Mths 20:1-3-4 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 19:1-0-2  Soft 9:0-2-2 Heavy 1:.0-1-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 8  $61 Scenic Sight 60.5kg 2.71L 1:33.03 5 5
540 6  $61 Natural Image 54.0kg 2.391 1:18.25 13 14
540 3 $26 Achi Baba 61.5kg 1.98L 1:14.08 9 9
545 5 $6 Ikaba 59.5kg 2.59L 1:31.26 4 6
540 1  $18 Fearnley 57.5kg 5.25L 1:11.11 8 9
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Race 7 GREG ANDERSON & PEPPERWOOD RACING FOR BRAVEHEARTS

MNC CL2 HCP (SCALED -0.5KG) 1212m

Prize $21,560. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,100. 5th $720. 6th $540. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500.

10th $500.
Rail: +5m Entire
Straight: 370m.

Circumference: 1600m.

For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. Class 2. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 2. Oakfield Jet Tongue tie off first time, 3. Akeed Blinkers off first time, tongue tie first time, 5.

Acoustix Blinkers off first time, concussion plates (front) first time, lugging bit first time, tongue control bit off first
time, 10. Lingalonga Lass Blinkers off first time, 11. Just Sizzling Winkers first time

Horse
1. Exdream
2. Oakfield Jet
3. Akeed
4. Lu's in Charge
5. Acoustix
6. Marawaka
7. Master of the Turf

8. Ambitious Prince
9. Natural Image
10. Lingalonga Lass
11. Just Sizzling

12. Wolfram

13. Ticket to Fly

14. Just Imagine

Jockey

Andrew Gibbons
Ben Looker
Mikayla Weir
Liam Blanch (a3)
Belinda Hodder
Aaron Bullock

Stacey Metcalfe
(al.5)

Jon Grisedale
Stephen Traecey
Matthew Bennett

Matthew Paget

Trainer
Kris Lees
Allan Kehoe
Paul Perry
Terry Croft
Tas Morton
Kris Lees
Les Tilley

Warren Gavenlock
Ross Stitt

Larry Fairhall

Neil Godbolt
Michael P O'Neill
Terry Evans

Julie Hodder

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

sportshbet

Last 10
154133
77533517
989511833
1800s177s3
6155463651
215266
$606117554

6861555533
1682135082
6070755151
9484521562
0216436709
9563640370
5055376765

Career
5:2-0-2
7:1-0-2
8:2-0-2
12:2-2-1
9:2-1-1
5:1-2-0
13:2-1-0

18:2-3-2
30:2-9-5
11:2-0-0
18:2-4-2
31:2-3-4
22:2-4-2
57:2-7-11

Prize
$40,050
$26,920
$31,245
$54,080
$52,970
$25,965
$31,445

$51,865
$78,655
$37,710
$59,105
$50,735
$37,965
$66,865

NSW: 4:10 pm

W%
40%
14%
25%
17%
22%
20%
15%

11%
1%
18%
11%
6%
9%
4%
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VIC/TAS: 4:10 pm

QLD: 4:10 pm
NT: 3:40 pm
SA: 3:40 pm

WA: 2:10 pm

P%
80%
43%
50%
42%
44%
60%
23%

39%
53%
18%
44%
29%
36%
35%

Bar Wgt

O 0 N N o B~

10

11

12

14
13

60
60
59
59
58
58
57

55
545
55
54
54
54
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- 14 13. Ticket to Fly "ﬂ\
-
e 18 14. Just Imagine "H

é 12 12. Wolfram "a\

é 11 10. Lingalonga Lass "H

é 10 8. Ambitious Prince "H

o_lﬁ 9 7. Master of the Turf "H

‘m 8 6. Marawaka "ﬂ\

a‘:e 7 4. Lu's in Charge "H
X 6 3. Akeed "H
é 5 11. Just Sizzling "ﬂ‘

0 4 2. Oakfield Jet "H

a 3 9. Natural Image "H

& 2 5. Acoustix "H

-

S& 1. Exdream "H

Rail position: +5m Entire Race Direction —>

sportshet Port Macquarie | Page 32



www.sportshetform.com.au

sportshet

3 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Dream Ahead Dam Shoog

Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd

Owners Australian Bloodstock (L Murrell), Dr C G Lawler, J L Stalgis, J P Bergin,

;&; N EXDREAM
-

Mrs M M Dignam, K D Robbs, P W Porter, G A Sharpe, G Jones, J C Flanigan, MrsJ Firm 0:0-0-0

L O'hare, Mrs K M Preece, D J Winnacott, S Robbie, M D Power, R A Power & J

Lovett

Colours Royal Blue, White Horseshoe, Black And White Checked Sleeves And Cap
Race Details
1of9 CESS Mon3Junl9 1150m CG&E CL1

50f7
50f5
40of 11
1of6

WYNG Wed 22May19 1000m OPEN-BT
NCLE Thu9Mayl9 800m OPEN-BT
TARE Mon 14Jan19 1300m CL2
COFF Thu 27Dec18 1200m MDN-SW

- [ OAKFIELD JET
j_ 1 Tyear old brown gelding (male)
Sire Encosta de Lago Dam Hot 'n' Breezy
Breeder Mr D Parker
Owners B Mackenzie

Colours Lime Green, Gold Maltese Cross

Race Details

30f9 PMQ Sunl16Junl9 1000m OPEN-BT

70f8 HAWK Thu 9Mayl9 1400m CL1

70f8  NEWC Thu 18Apr19 1200m CL2

60of8 NCLE Fri5Aprl9  940m OPEN-BT

30f8 KEMB Sat 1Dec18  1200m CG&E CL1
I} AKEED

Mﬁ 3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Akeed Mofeed Dam Video Star

Track Jockey
Good3 A Gibbons
Good4 D Mclellan

Good4 L Cumberland

Good3 A Gibbons
Good4 A Gibbons

Track Jockey
Soft6 S Kehoe
Good4 G Buckley
Good4 D Mclellan
Good4 J Gilchrist
Heavy8 G Buckley

Breeder Swettenham Stud Breeding Venture No 1

Owners K C C Racing (Mgr: A M Clift)

Colours White, Red Vee, Black Band And Armbands

Race Details

90f10 SCON Fri31Mayl9 1100m BM66
8of 14 DUBB Sun 5Mayl9 1100m BM66
20f6  BEAU Wed 17Apr19 800m OPEN-BT
90f10 MUSWSun 24Mar19 1000m BM66
3of 7  WYNG Tue 12Mar19 845m OPEN-BT

* [ LU'S IN CHARGE

&

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Charge Forward Dam Luanne
Breeder Cressfield

Owners B Stewart, AT Carver, J P Mcgaulley, D R Sykes, T J Wilson, M W Horsfall,

Track Jockey
Good4 J Taylor
Soft6 S Clenton
Heavy9 M Maseyk
Heavy8 L Rolls
Good4 M Maseyk

A W Horsfall, ) M Horsfall, P J Rose, Mrs D L Mcgaulley, J K R Racing (Mgr: D

Gremmo), Lucky Secret (Mgr: D Gremmo) & Woodys Racing (Mgr: T L Woodward)  Jockey 1:1-0-0
Colours Royal Blue, White Southern Cross Stars And Stars Sleeves, Royal Blue

Cap, White Pom Pom
Race Details
10f12 PORT Sun16Junl9 1206m CL1
8of 11 GOSF Thu 30May19 1200m F&M CL1
16 of 16 SCON Fri 10Mayl9 1100m CL1
1of7 KGR Wed 17Apr19 800m OPEN-BT
10 of 10 HAWK Tue 9Aprl9  1100m BM64

Track Jockey
Soft6 L Blanch
Good4 M Weir
Soft5 M Weir
Good4 B Ryan
Good4 M Weir

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $40,050
W&P% 40-80

Trainer Kris Lees
Jockey Andrew Gibbons 60.0kg
Win Range 1150m - 1200m

Career 5:2-0-2 12 Mths 5:2-0-2 1st Up 2:1-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Good 5:2-0-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:2-0-2  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 6 $3.10F Exdream 59.5kg 0.41L 1:08.43 4 4
n/a Bon Amis n/a 7.31L 59.49
n/a Ellie's Encore n/a 2.67L 48.8
570 6 $4.40 Eyebea Danser 56.0kg 3.53L 1:17.87 1 1
57.5 4 $1.24F Exdream 57.5kg 2.14L 1:11.89 1 1
Trainer Allan Kehoe Barrier 4
Jockey Ben Looker 60.0kg Prizemoney $26,920
Win Range 1200m W&P% 14-43
Career 7:1-0-2 12 Mths 7:1-0-2  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 3:1-0-2
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
nfa 4 I'm Fluent n/a 1.08L 1:03.15
580 4 $11 Impetuoso 57.0kg 2.771 1:23.93 33
565 5  $21 Airwing 56.5kg 5.03L 1:10.62 5 4
n/a Safado n/a 3.56L 54.92
58.0 2 $11 American Salute 54.5kg 0.50L 1:10.61 4 3
Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 6
Jockey Mikayla Weir 59.0kg Prizemoney $31,245
Win Range 1150m - 1400m W&P% 25-50
Career 8:2-0-2 12 Mths 8:2-0-2 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-1 Soft 3:1-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
585 2 $31 Attila 60.0kg 9.81L 1:03.58 1 1
590 8  $8 Go Beau Jangles 56.5kg 6.56L 1:03.64 1 1
n/a Tactical Advantage n/a 1.21147.8
585 2 $9 Queen Ablaze 59.5kg 11.12L 59.89 22
n/a Traumatised n/a 0.65L 50.52
Trainer Terry Croft Barrier 7
Jockey Liam Blanch 59.0kg Prizemoney $54,080
Win Range 1200m - 1206m W&P% 17-42
Career 12:2-2-1 12 Miths 7:2-0-0  1st Up 4:.0-2-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-2-1 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 3:2-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 10  $16 Lu's in Charge 59.0kg 1.46L 1:13.35 1 1
570 6  $71 Buckin' Beauty 59.0kg 2.93L 1:11.34 2 2
55.0 15 $101 Phaistos 58.0kg 11.44L 1:03.62 2 2
n/a Lu's in Charge n/a 0.30L 46.8
56.5 9  $91 Asharani 59.0kg 22.34L 1:03.19 4 5
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= |H AcousTix
i E]} 3 year old chestnut gelding (male)
00 Sire Snitzel Dam Alberton Park
Breeder M J & S C Murdoch
Owners S G Morton, M J Murdoch, Mrs S C Murdoch, A J Bowcock & Mrs L L M
Bowcock
Colours Pale Blue, Orange Maltese Cross, Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
60f13 COFF Fri31Mayl9 1400m BM58 Good4 B Hodder

1of13 TAMWTue 14Mayl19 1200m CL1 Good4 B Hodder

50f11 PORT FrilFebl9  1206m CL1 Soft5 B Hodder
40f13 PORT Fri25Jan19  1200m CL1 Good3 B Hodder
60of9 WYONSat5Jan19  1100m CL1 Good3 B Hodder
m' 3 year old bay gelding (male)
. ' Sire Pierro Dam Fimatino

Breeder Mr R D Hannon

Owners D R Hannon, Mrs | L Hannon, J S H Roberts, Mrs A T Pike, P R Melrose,
Mrs K M Melrose, C A Ross, Mrs M J Ross, D M Adamo, Mrs K Adamo, TW

Hannigan, Mrs V Hannigan, J Ingram & Mrs M Ingram

Colours Purple, Pink Stripes, White Sleeves And Cap

Track Jockey

Soft5 A Bullock
Good3 L Cumberland
Good4 L Cumberland
Heavy9 M Scorse
Good3 D Mclellan

Race Details

20f11 TARE Fri7Jun19  1250m CL1

1of11 MUDGSat 18Mayl9 1200m CG&E MDN
20f9  GOSF Mon 29Apr19 1000m MDN-BT
6of 7 BEAU Wed 17Apr19 1000m MDN-BT
20f11 SCON Sat 29Dec18 1300m MDN-SW

v MASTER OF THE TURF

BX

5 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Sire Master of Design Dam Maitresse

Breeder Mr a Sangster

Owners W E Yabsley, T Nugent, M Johnston & L Byrne
Colours Black, Light Blue Crossed Sashes, Grey Sleeves, Light Blue Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
60of7 WYONSatbjan19  1600m CL2 Good3 M Weir
11 0of 12 TUNC Mon 10Dec18 1400m CL2 Good4 R Thompson
60f13 SCON Mon 19Nov18 1600m BM58 Good3 C Lever
1of12 MUSWTue 6Nov18 1450m CL1 Good3 R Thompson

1of 11 SCON Fri 260ct18  1300m CG&E MDN Good3 A Gibbons

a

&

n AMBITIOUS PRINCE

4 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Casino Prince Dam Ambitious Princess

Breeder Mr S Smith

Owners Greenhaven Park Stud (Mgr: P A Colley), Ellies Ambition (Mgr: CJ
Fitzgerald), A L Collins

Colours Cerise, Sky Blue Star, Black Sleeves, Cerise Armbands, Black Cap, Sky BlueJockey 1:0-0-0

Stars

Race Details Track Jockey
6of 14 CASl Fri24Mayl9 1200m BM58 Good4 J Grisedale
8of11 TAMWSun 28Apr19 1200m CL2 Good3 M Weir
60f10 TARE Fri15Marl9 1300m BM58 Soft5 M Paget

10of12
20f7

BALL Thu 28Feb19
GRAF Thu 7Febl19

1255m CG&E BM58
1000m OPEN-BT

Good4 M Paget
Soft5 M Weir

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $52,970
W&P% 22-44

Trainer Tas Morton
Jockey Belinda Hodder 58.0kg
Win Range 1100m - 1200m

Career 9:2-1-1 12 Mths 9:2-1-1 1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-0-1 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 6:1-0-1  Dist 4:1-0-1 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60.5 3 $4.60 The Kroc 60.0kg 3.05L 1:24.12 3 3
57.5 9 $3.80F Acoustix 57.5kg 0.58L 1:10.33 2
580 3 $7 Neretva 57.0kg 5.87L 1:12.89 4 3
57.5 4 $4.40 Sarasota Bay 58.0kg 2.72L 113.16 32
540 1 $7 Verlan 58.0kg 2.23L 1:03.64 3 4

Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 8

Jockey Aaron Bullock 58.0kg Prizemoney $25,965

Win Range 1200m W&P% 20-60

Career 5:1-2-0 12 Mths 5:1-2-0  1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-1-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.5 3 $2.20F Dulette 59.0kg 0.64L 1:15.64 32
58.5 1 $1.90F Marawaka 585kg 1.21L 1:12.22 33
n/a Developed n/a 0.43L 1:01.58
n/a Bellum n/a 6.13L 1:02.13
575 10  $12 Smoodge 55.5kg 1.71L 1:16.25 1 1
Trainer Les Tilley Barrier 9
Jockey Stacey Metcalfe 57.0kg Prizemoney $31,445
Win Range 1300m - 1450m W&P% 15-23
Career 13:2-1-0 12 Mths 6:2-0-0  1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:2-1-0  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-1-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
540 6  $26 Rapido Chaparro 60.0kg 9.94L 1:36.12 5 5
59.0 5  $12 Tycoon Street 61.5kg 10.97L 1:25.76 10 10
60.5 2  $14 Sunday Swindler 58.0kg 2.921 1:36.82 8 7
575 5 $21 Master of the Turf 57.5kg 0.12L 1:27.06 9 8
540 7  $11 Master of the Turf 54.0kg 047 1:17.9 7 6
Trainer Warren Gavenlock Barrier 10
Jockey Jon Grisedale 55.0kg Prizemoney $51,865
Win Range 1255m - 1408m We&P% 11-39
Career 18:2-3-2 12 Mths 10:1-1-2 1stUp 5:1-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-0-1  Soft 6:1-3-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Dist 7:1-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
58.0 12  $21 La Renarde 60.5kg 2.00L 1:11.31 11 11
550 5  $51 Pat's Nipper 55.0kg 7.09L 1:09.2 10 10
595 7 $6 Ghetto Boy 58.0kg 2.72L 1:19.87 5 5
57.5 1 $3.80F Ambitious Prince 57.5kg 0121 1:17.22 6 8
n/a Yes Oui Si n/a 1.98L 1:00.61
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L,

> [EJ NATURAL IMAGE
'I 5 year old bay mare (female)

s Sire Where's That Tiger Dam Wriggle
Breeder Mr C Davies
Owners R Stitt, CJ Davies & Mrs L Davies

Colours Dark Green, Yellow Sash, White Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

1of14 COFF Fri31Mayl9 1300m CL1 Good4 S Traecey
60of 12 PORT Fri26Aprl9 1006m CL1 Soft7  C Graham
80of13 COFF Tue 26Marl9 1400m F&M CL1 Good4 B Stower
20f11 GRAF Sun17Marl9 1200m F&M CL1 Good4 B Stower
1of11 TARE Mon 25Feb19 1250m F&M MDN Soft5  C Graham

o 0] LINGALONGA LASS
- 3 year old bay filly (female)
' Sire Mossman Dam Delta Shower
Breeder Southern Breeding Ventures Pty Ltd
Owners L J Fairhall, Mrs C Fairhall, L P Smith, Mrs A L Smith, D J Smith & Ms K L
Benham
Colours Navy, Gold And Red Hoops, Gold Sleeves And Cap, Navy Pom Pom
Race Details Track Jockey

60f12 PORT Sun16Junl9 1206m BM58

11 of 13 NEWC Tue 28May19 900m CL2

70f9 TARE Mon 13May19 1000m CL3

12 of 12 HAWK Sat 27Aprl9  1100m HIGHWAY-C2
70f11 NEWC Sat 13Aprl9 900m BM64

Soft6 M Bennett
Good4 K O'hara
Good4 R Thompson
Good3 R Dolan
Good4 C Mcpherson

=

o
2 [ usTsizzune

s ' 3 year old bay gelding (male)

i mm | Sire Sizzling Dam Final Star

Breeder Holbrook Thoroughbreds

Owners Miss J M Harris, A T Harris & Mrs M | Harris

Colours Yellow, Red Hoops, Dark Blue Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
90f12 PORT Sun16Junl9 1206m BM58 Soft6 L Day
40f11 TARE Mon 27May19 1000m BM58 Good4 B Stower
80of9 TARE Mon 13May19 1000m CL3 Good4 G Buckley
40f12 TARE Tue 30Aprl9 1000m CL2 Good4 L Rolls
50f10 TARE Sat6Aprl9  1250m BM58 Soft5 L Rolls

S [P WOLFRAM
G 5 year old chestnut gelding (male)
£¥  Sire Al Aseel Dam Horbury Terrace

Breeder Meringo Stud Farm

Owners M P O'Neill & Mrs M L O'Neill, Meringo Stud (Mgr: A G Hartnell)

Colours Brown
Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 12 PORT Sun 16Jun19 1506m CL2 Soft6 P Graham

20f10
10f10
6 of 10
40f 10

Good4 P Graham
Soft6  C Graham
Good4 P Graham
Soft5 P Graham

TARE Mon 27May19 1400m CL3
TUNC Sat 18May19 1400m CL1
TARE Tue 30Apr19 1400m CL1
TARE Sat6Aprl9  1250m BM58

Trainer Ross Stitt Barrier 3

Jockey Stephen Traecey 55.0kg Prizemoney $78,655

Win Range 1250m - 1300m W&P% 7-53

Career 30:2-9-5 12 Mths 13:2-4-1 1stUp 2:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:1-7-5  Soft 7:1-1-0 Heavy 1:.0-1-0

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 12:1-4-0 Track 6:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 4:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 7  $26 Natural Image 54.0kg 0.24L 1:18.25 3 4
540 9  $19 Can | Rock 59.5kg 4.39L 1:00.85 10 10
570 12 $8.50 Heaven's High 58.0kg 5.47L 1:24.18 8 7
55.5 11 $9.50 Friends Of Wren 56.0kg 0.79L 1:10.22 3 3
540 1 $4.20 Natural Image 54.0kg 2.14L 1:14.67 4 3

Trainer Larry Fairhall Barrier 11

Jockey Matthew Bennett 54.5kg Prizemoney $37,710

Win Range 900m - 1006m W&P% 18-18

Career 11:2-0-0 12 Mths 9:2-0-0  1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:2-0-0  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 8  $10 Toast 60.0kg 3.56L 1:14.96 3 5
540 9  $51 Gimme Shelter 54.0kg 6.00L 52.27 2
545 2 $12 Kate's Pearl 54.0kg 5.51L 583 33
535 10  $19 Major Danger 55.0kg 12.83L 1:02.65 8 10
550 2 $21 Gunnaza 59.0kg 3.67L 51.56 7

Trainer Neil Godbolt Barrier 5

Jockey 55.0kg Prizemoney $59,105

Win Range 1000m - 1012m We&P% 11-44

Career 18:2-4-2 12 Mths 16:2-4-2 1st Up 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-2-0  Soft 7:1-1-2 Heavy 1:0-1-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 6:0-2-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
585 2 $11 Toast 60.0kg 4.94L 1:14.96 4 7
59.0 7 $9.50 Dragoneight 55.5kg 2.54L 59.67 8 5
560 1 $8 Kate's Pearl 54.0kg 9.37L 58.3 7 7
575 9  $11 Casino Mondial 61.0kg 1.56L 58.35 1 11
60.5 1 $3.10 Il Take Money 54.5kg 3.73L 1:14.79 7 7

Trainer Michael P O'Neill Barrier 12

Jockey 54.0kg Prizemoney $50,735

Win Range 1310m - 1400m W&P% 6-29

Career 31:2-3-4 12 Mths 11:1-1-1 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:0-2-3  Soft 11:2-1-1 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 12:0-1-2 Track 10:0-0-2  Trk/Dst 4:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 3 $7 Scenic Sight 60.5kg 14.221 1:33.03 4 3
540 1  $31 Power of Wexford 56.5kg 0.72L 1:26.42 4 3
545 6 $4 Wolfram 54.5kg 2.57L 1:25.18 33
540 1  $15 Galway 59.5kg 3.59L 1:24.4 6 6
550 5  $171'll Take Money 54.5kg 2.99L 1:14.79 8 8
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=, EEJTICKET TO FLY

/| Syearold bay gelding (male)
. Sire Tickets Dam Concentration
Breeder Mrs K Chrysiliou

Owners TJ Evans, Ms J M Ahlstrom, Ms J L Williams, J R Hurst, G Mannix, C R
Bowbrick, A G Long, P F McIntosh, B Battin, P W Norris & TH F C (Mgr S E Want)
Colours Green, White Diamond Band, Yellow Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

90f9 TUNC Sat 18Mayl9 1000m BM58
60f11 TUNC Sat19Jan19 1400m CL3
3of 5 PMQ Tuellanl9 1210m CL3
60f13 TARE Sun23Decl8 1250m CL3
40f12 TUNC Mon 10Dec18 1400m CL2

S ¥ JusT IMAGINE

a 7 year old bay mare (female)
s ®  Sire Hidden Dragon Dam Flash Lane

Breeder Mrs L M Brown

Owners Miss M Hodder, M S George, D M Mclennan, Mrs G D Snook, J Limbert, A

Track Jockey
Softé L Blanch
Good4 P Graham
Good4 P Graham
Good4 S Lisnyy
Good4 C O'brien

D Mcgregor, Mrs K A Mclennan, Mrs R L Mcgregor & Ms C A Duke
Colours Green, White Hoops, Red Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

50f12 GRAF Sat8Jun19  1120m CL3
10 of 14 COFF Fri31Mayl9 1000m CL2
50f10 PORT Mon 20May19 1200m CL2
50f12 KEMP Sat27Aprl9 1250m BM50
30f10 LISM Sat13Aprl9 1200m BM58

Track Jockey

Soft6 R Spokes
Good4 M Paget
Soft6 M Paget
Good3 M Paget
Soft7 M Paget

Trainer Terry Evans Barrier 14
Jockey 54.0kg Prizemoney $37,965
Win Range 1500m - 1512m W&P% 9-36

Career 22:2-4-2 12 Miths 10:0-0-2 1st Up 4:.0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:0-3-2  Soft 7:2-0-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 6:0-1-1 Track 8:1-1-2 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
560 7  $13 Ortega Lane 58.5kg 5.93L 59.01 9 9
5.0 9 $8 Gouldian 55.5kg 5.04L 1:26.16 1 11
560 3 $3EF Giddyup 56.0kg 1.30L 1:13.76
540 6  $61 Roy's Command 56.5kg 3.69L 1:14.18 8 7
56.0 2 $16 Tycoon Street 61.5kg 6.25L 1:25.76 8 1

Trainer Julie Hodder Barrier 13

Jockey Matthew Paget 54.0kg Prizemoney $66,865

Win Range 1100m - 1415m W&P% 4-35

Career 57:2-7-11 12 Mths 10:0-0-1 1stUp 8:0-2-1  2nd Up 8:0-0-2
Firm 2:0-0-1 Good 38:2-5-8  Soft 15:0-2-2 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 8:0-1-2  Dist 21:0-1-5 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 7  $31 Zioptimus 57.0kg 3.51L 1:06.29 1 9
540 6 $101 Bolghari 57.5kg 5.02L 57.45 9 7
540 9  $31 Achi Baba 61.5kg 2.75L 1:14.08 1 5
58.0 11 $9 Dollson 60.5kg 5.78L 1:13.93 7 7
540 9  $41 Send Us a Sign 58.5kg 0.99L 1:11.82 5 5
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